HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

Friday November 3rd 2023
Sections 1,2

Mapaokeun 03 NoguBpiouv 2023
Tunuara Aiadpoung 1,2
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

APPENDIX TO THE REGULATIONS
NMAPAPTHMA KANONIZMOY

Itinerary, distances in kilometers and 1st car’s time table.

ApOHOAOGYIO, XIAIOHETPIKES ATTOOTACEIC KAl wpdapio 1ou
GUTOKIVATOU.

T.C. = Time Control - Zra®@puo6g EAfyxou Xpoévou
S.S. = Special Stage - Ei1dikn Aiadpopn
Distance km - AméoTaon o€ XIAIOHETPA

Leg - ZkéAog (Huépa)

Average Speed - Méon Qplaia Taxuornra
Target Time - 18avikog Xpovog

Partial km - Mepika XiAioperpa

Total km - OAika XiAiIGpeTpa

Direction - Karg06uvon

Information - MAnpogopitg

1st Car’s Time Table - Qpapio 1ou AutokKiviTou
T = Tarmac - Ac@aATog

G = Gravel - Xwpa

C = Cement - Toipévro

03.11.2023
ACROPOLIS Ceremonial Start - Service B IN
T.C.0 - T.C.4A 275.88km, 4SS 44.09km

August 2023




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

A thicker line between DIRECTION and INFORMATION indicates GRAVEL Road.

H @apdia ypapun HeTalt KATEYOYNZHZ kai MAHPO®OPIQN dcixvel oT1
o dpopog sivalr XQMA.

Petrol Stations shown, can be used for refuelling.

Ta epavi{Opeva TPATHPIA UYPWV KAUGIHWYVY, HTTOPOUV va XPNoipommoinouv
Yia ave@odiaocHo.




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023

03-05 November 2023

Symbols used in the road book

ZUpBoAa mou xpnoigomoioUvTal oto BiBAio diadpopng

@ ® ©

Apxn

R EEGC

210066 EAEyxoU Xpbvou
Time Control

Téhog EidIkn¢ Aladpopng
End Special Stage

Avepodiaoudg Apxn
Refuelling Start

dUAakag
Marshal

Zwvn Texvikng Bonbeiag
Service Zone

AuT/TO apéoou eTTEUPRATEWG
Direct response vehicle

MupooBeoTikd
Fire-fighting vehicle

Mvakida elcddou TTOAEWG
Town entrance sign

Mvakida pe katelBuvaon
TToU aKoAouBouUpe
Sign to follow

TéNog

Ekkivnon EidikAig Aladpopung

Start Special Stage

>1otr EIdikAg Aladpoung
Stop Special Stage

Ave@odlaouog TEAog
Refuelling End

Evdidueoog
Radio Point

AcBevopbpo
Ambulance

epavédg
Breakdown vehicle

Mpoooxn - Kivouvog
Caution - Attention

Mvaokida e€6d0u TTOAEWG
Town exit sign

Mivakida ekTog Bladpourig
Sign not to follow




~ .
EkkAnaia - 2  Zhpayya
Church - = Tunnel

A
2T Aévtpa
House % Treeg

EikovooTdol
Small shrine

ATtrayopeueTtal To ZE€PPIG
No Service

KoAwva AEH-OTE
Power/Telephone line

pauun Tpaivou
Railway lines

®pdxTng :ﬁ\
Fence

duaikoé aéplo
Natural gas pipeline

épupa
Bridge

YTTOXPEWTIKA TTOpEia
Direction to Follow

EmtpéteTal To o€pPig
Service is allowed

Avnoedpa Katneopa
Uphill Downhill

fy

el

AiéAeuon a6 d16dia
Toll post passing

Pwrtevoi onUATOdOTEG
Traffic lights

#

AlaoTaupoupeva auTokivnTta
" Crossing Cars

MTrapiépa
Crash Barrier

2npeio pétpnong
Measuring point

[ =0

= =

©¢on mivakidag
Road sign location

Noookopeio / KévTpo Yyeiag
Hospital / Medical Center

2TpOQr 0€ XWHOTOBPOUO
Turn into gravel road




TRIPMASTER CALIBRATION / PYMOMIZH OAOMETPOY

Exiting OMAE OAKA, turn left at the first traffic light on Spyros Louis str towards Chalandri
21NV £€§080 Tng OMAE apioTepd 0TO TTPWTO QPAvVApI £TTi TG 000U ZTTUpou Aoun TTpog 1o XaAdvdpl

Total km

Partial km

OAIKG YAp |MepiKd XAp Direction - KaretBuvon Information - NMAnpogopisg km to run
0.00/ 0.00 5 3.00
0 km/xA|
6 Hx u
1.00| 1.00 o 2.00
1 km/xAp
& u
A [ xanavon|
AbBrva -
1.47| 0.47 o 1.53
b | B
2.00/ 0.53 ? ? 1.00
2 kmixhp x:xl:rfAPlov
¢ = [
3.00 1.00 A =] e 0.00

H

3 km/xAp

H




EMERGENCY SERVICES

If you need to contact the Rally Office for an emergency, please dial:

Name : Kepetzis Giannis tel : +30 6984727777

In case of an accident please dial: 166 Ambulance
100 Police
199 Fire

EMERGENCY NUMBER : +30 6984727777

HOSPITALS ON THE RALLY ROUTE

. Itea Health Center +30 22653 51000

Service Parc ltea ] )
Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
Thriasio General Hospital +30 213 202 8000

SS1 Skourt

ourta Thiva General Hospital +30 22623 50100
SS2 Thiva 1 Thiva General Hospital +30 22623 50100
SS3 Elikonas Levadeia General Hospital +30 22610 84100
SS4 Voxites 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222

YNMHPEZIEZ AMEZHZ ENEMBAZHZ

Edv o€ TTepirTwon avaykng XPEIAZETAl VA ETTIKOIVWVIOETE JE TN YPAPPATEIA TTAPAKAAOUUE KOAEOTE:
Ovopa : ABavaciou Taoog TNA. : 6932312712

2€ TTEPITITWON ATUXAMOTOG TTOPAKOAW KOAEOTE: 166 AocBevopodpo
100 AoTtuvopia
199 Tlupoo. YTtnpeoia

THAE®QNO EKTAKTOY ANATKHZ : 6932312712

NOZOKOMEIA ZTHN MNMOPEIA TOY AQNA

Iréa S£pBic Mapk KSVTp,O Yyeiag |T£’G§’ 22653 51000
evikd Noookopgio Augiooag 22650 22222
. Opidocio Nevikdé Noookopegio 213 202 8000

E.A. 1 ZkoUpTa
KOLRT Fevikd Nogokopgio OnBac 22623 50100
E.A. 2 OABa 1 "evikd Noookopeio Onpag 22623 50100
E.A. 3 EAkWvOg "evikdé Noookopegio Aifadeidg 22610 84100

E.A. Bwéiteg 1 "evikd Noookopegio Apypiooag 22650 22222




N

o

o b~

o

ACCIDENT & SAFETY PROCEDURE

When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety services are mobilised as quickly
as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform the next car of all the details.
The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post which may be the finish control:
- Competition number of the crew involved.

- If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

- If any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car.

- Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre post.

- Any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least 50m before where the car is
stopped even if the car is clear of the road.

The event emergency telephone number is: +30 6984727777

If you retire you must inform the organisers telephone number: +30 6984727777

AIAAIKAZIA ATYXHMATOZ KAI AZOAANEIAZ

. Otav emdeixBei 10 kKOKKIVO “SOS” gival YITIOXPEQTIKO va otapaTtAcEeTe Kal va BonBroeTe To TTARPWHO

TTou XpeiddeTtal BorBeia. EioTe utrelBuvol va BonBrRoeTe Tov/Toug TpauuaTia/eg kai va BeBaiwBeite 6T
Ta oXNuaTa ac@aleiag Ba evepyotroinBouv 1o duvaTdv CUVTOPOTEPQ.

To TpwTOo TTAAPWUA TTOU Ba PTACEI GTNV OKNVH TOU ATUXHMOTOG TTPETTEI VO OTAUATHOEI KAl VO
EVNMEPWOEI T ETTOMEVA AUTOKIVNTA VIO OAEG TIG AETTTOUEPEIEG.

To emépevo auTd auToKivNTO TTPETTEI va OWOEI TIG TTAPAKATW TTANPOPOPIEG OTOV APECWS ETTOUEVO
evOIAPETO TTOU PTTOPEI Va gival Kal O TEPUATIONOG:

ApIBuS CUPPETOXNG TOU TTANPWHATOG TTOU EVETTADKEI OTO ATUXNMO.

- Edv kal Téoa péAn Tou TTANPWHOTOG A BeaTég €XOUV TPAUPATIOTEI.

Edv péAog Tou TTANPpWHATOG 1 BeaTAG £XEI EYKAWPIOTEN pECA 1 KATW ATTO TO AUTOKIVNTO.

TOTTO TOU ATUXAPATOG, ONA. TNV KOVTIVOTEPN TOUAITTA Tou road book 1 XINGETpoO.

OtroiadnTrote AAAN TTANpo@opia {WTIKAG oNUAdiag, TT.X. WTIA, VEPO KATT.

Ta emOPEva auToKivnTa TTPETTEI VO OTOUATAOOUV €AV £xel eTOEIXOei TO KOKKIVO “SOS”.

‘OAol o1 aywviouevol TTou Ba oTaPATACOUV € MId €I0IKA TTPETTEI VO TOTTOBETACOUV TO KOKKIVO
Tpiywvod Toug TouAdxioTov S0p. TTpIv atrd TO AUTOKIVNTO, AKOWPN Kal av auTd gival ekTdg Tou dPOUOU.
To TNAéPWVO dueanS avaykng TNG opyavwong gival: 6932312712

Edv eykaTaAeipeTe TTPETTEI VA €I00TTOINCETE TNV OpYyAvwan oTo ThA. : 6932312712
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

LEG 1

Friday November 3rd 2023 sunrise 06:52 sunset 17:24
TC Location SS Liaison Total Target 1st
SS dist dist dist time car due
0 ACROPOLIS Ceremonial Start 11:00
1 53.82 53.82 1h15’ 12:15
SS 1 Skourta 13.02 12:18
2 32.78 45.80 60’ 13:18
SS 2 Thiva1 14.53 13:21 %
Remote refuel Aliartos - AVIN (@)
SVl Refuel venue after SS2 finish 24.61 :l_
Distance to next refuel 8.06 82.54 90.60 o
3 51.05 65.58 1h20’ 14:41 E
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06 14:44
3A Regroup IN 70.57 78.63 1h30’ 16:14

3B Regroup OUT - Service A IN

3C Service A OUT - Parc Ferme IN

3D Parc Ferme OUT

Remote refuel Itea
:¥4rB Refuel venue after Parc Ferme OUT 0.06
Distance to next refuel

4
SS 4 Bauxites 1

4A Service B IN

4B Service B OUT - Parc Ferme IN 20:33

¢ NOILDO3S

Early arrival permitted - OVERNIGHT REGROUP




IZTOPIKO PAAAY AKPOINOAIZ 2023
03-05 NogupBpiou 2023

2KEAOZ 1

Mapaokeun 03 NogpBpiou 2023 avatolrj 06:52 &uon 17:24

2EX TotroBecoia XAp Mepika OAIka Idavik6g  Qpadpio
E.A. E.A. XAH XAM Xpovog 1ou aut/Tou
0 AKPOIOAIZ Mavnyupikn ekKivnon 11:00
1 53.82 53.82 1h15’ 12:15
E.A.1 Zkoupta 13.02 12:18
2 32.78 45.80 60’ 13:18
E.A.2 Onpa1 14.53 13:21 -
Avepodiaouog AAiaprog - AVIN %
ZA 1 Xo’up')og uvscpc’)&ucpc:ﬁ META TO TEAOG E.A,.2 24.61 =
ATTéoTOON PEXPI ETTOUEVO AVEPODIAOHO 8.06 82.54 90.60 >
3 51.05 65.58 1h20’ 14:41 -
E.A.3 EAikwvag 8.06 14:44
3A AvaouykpoTtnon €icodog 70.57 78.63 1h30° 16:14

3B Avaouykpotnon é§odog - ZépBig A eicodog

3l ZépPig A £§0d0g - Mapk peppé eicodog

3A Napk @epué £§0d0g 1h56’ 19:00
Ave@odiaouog Itéa

Y4 WA Xwpog avepodiacuou PeTd Tnv £§odo Tou MO 0.06

AmooTaon HEXPI ETTOPEVO AVEQPOSIOONO 8.48 23.57 32.05

4
E.A.4 Bwéireg 1 8.48 19:28

¢ VWHINL

4A ZépBig B eicodog

4B Xépfig B £§0dog - Mapk @eppé eicodog 20:33

Emitpémreral n rpod@ién otov ZEX 4B - AIANYKTEPEYZH

10



TCO ACROPOLIS - Ceremonial Start DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC 1 Skourta 53.82 km R. SECTION 1 11
szanksr::fhED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 @ 53.82
1
} }
0.12| 0.12 ) Ep— ; 53.70
5 o
0.20| 0.08 ; 53.62
bi RESTAURANT ‘
3
77 ‘
0.28 0.08 | 53.54
4
@ﬁ @ ‘ A. Zuyypou 7
0.41 013 =-—3 ; ( oposle 53.41
| I
o
5

1 next in 0.131



TCO ACROPOLIS - Ceremonial Start DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 1 Skourta 53.82 km R. SECTION 1 12
Av:;;:Ek:fhED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.54 0.13 V ‘ 53.28
o
& }
6
} }
072 018 |5 | 53.10
o
7
0.84| 0.12 Tie > | 52.98
[
< }
8
494 410 ‘ \ 48.88
i }
9 Next exit on the right
6.99| 2.05 | HHH 46.83

10

'




TCO ACROPOLIS - Ceremonial Start DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 1 Skourta 53.82 km R. SECTION 1 13
AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.05 km/h TARGETTIME 1h15
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

10.62

3.63

AAMIA KOPINOGOZ AOHNA-AEQ® ZYITPOY]

LAMIA KORINTHOS ATHINA-SYNGROU AVE
’NIKAIA

' ' ' NIKAIA

43.20

|
|
|
11
22.39(11.77 K | S -
| |
12
v |\
@ 0 | | 31.18
|
13
: |
2292 028 [T DLD : 30.90
L Toll Post 2.80€
| Em
29.12| 6.20 | 24.70
|
15

1 next in 0.101




TCO ACROPOLIS - Ceremonial Start DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 1 Skourta 53.82 km R. SECTION 1 14
Av:;:)GsEk:fhED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
29.22| 0.10 24.60
N
16
” OAupma’ 0 KEv po
T 4Ang
29.89  0.67 Wrest g 0'ympic 23.93
@ 10' m
17
30.32| 0.43 23.50
:
18
31.20| 0.88 22.62
e
19
31.95 0.75 \ 21.87

20

nm <um <=




TCO Acropolis Ceremonial Start DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC 1 Skourta 53.82 km R. SECTION 1 15

AVERAGE SPEED .
TARGETTIME 1h15

43.05 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
| /
33.29| 1.34 i/ } 20.53
21 ‘
b
34.63 1.34 . | @ 19.19
22 ‘
o S
36.66 2.03 \jz/ | .,':v:::f,:::' 17.16
23 ‘
|
53.77 17.11 SR | o0 0.05
‘ 000
24 Gravel
53.82| 0.05 &1 @ | ' 0.00
. 40m === START SS1
25
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SS 1 Skourta - TC & Start

17




SS 1 Skourta - End & Stop

18



TC1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R.section 1 | 19
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
S B8 s
e
=
0.00| 0.00 G 45.80
Gravel
0.05 0.05 45.75
1.19 1.14 @ 44.61
1-1
2.01 0.82 rd 43.79
1-2
2.93 0.92 42.87




TC1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 20
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
418 1.25 @ 41.62
1-4
4.64) 0.46 41.16
5.90 1.26 rd 39.90
1-5
6.08 0.18 @ 39.72
1-6
7.07| 0.99 @ 38.73

1-7




TC 1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 21
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
7.47 0.40 @ 38.33
1-8
7.80| 0.33 38.00
7.87 0.07 vd 37.93
1-9
8.59 0.72 @ 37.21
110
9.50 0.91 rd 36.30

1-11




TC1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 22
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
9.90 0.40 @ 35.90
1-12
10.23| 0.33 / 35.57
113
11.09 0.86 @ 34.71
1-14
11.95 0.86 rd 33.85
115
12.07) 0.12 @ 33.73
1-16




TC1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 23
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
12.35 0.28 rd 33.45
117
12.48 0.13 33.32
12.65 0.17 @ 33.15
1-18
13.02 0.37 @ 32.78
END SS 1
Skourta
Tarmac
13.32 0.30 ‘ ‘ 32.48
> Skourta




TC 1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 24
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
45.80 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
R |
14.78| 1.46 T ”P } 31.02
26 Service is allowed
15.25 0.47 fﬁ\\ / | 30.55
. {
15.64 0.39 | " 30.16
‘ ([ X J
28
I? KA16i 12
Ayiog Owpag 14
15.70| 0.06 Zxnuarap 27 ) 30.10
29
16.04 0.34 & | " 29.76
' ‘ o0
30




TC 1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 2 Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 25
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
|
16.28 0.24 ’{zﬁ/ | F 20.52
31 ‘
b |
20.97 4.69 | ﬁ 24.83
.
|
32
1
25.19 4.22 f ; 20.61
|
33
7] |
25.72 0.53 QZZ a 20.08
|
34 Kleidi village entrance
il
26.11| 0.39 | " 19.69
[ X J
}
35

A nextin 0.04 A




TC 1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 26
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED .
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
WA
26.15 0.04 ‘ 19.65
36 ‘
oT ‘
26.27 0.12 TlF | 19.53
37 ‘
s Y
26.33 0.06 j ‘ 19.47
38
33.99 7.66 & § ( { 11.81
39 Asopia village entrance
34.29 0.30 11.51

40

'
'
'




TC 1 Skourta DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC2  Thiva 45.80 km R. SECTION 1 27
SS 1 Skourta 13.02km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
45.80 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
< '
34.51| 0.22 e ; (30) |11.29
\ U
o }
41
t A
% AHMP71KO I'*41EAO
34.73| 0.22 F l’o 11.07
42
38.20 3.47 7 ; 7.60
43
EN
45.40 7.200 i | 0.40
. }
44 Gravel
45.80 0.40 ‘ ‘ 0.00

45

40m === START S$S2
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SS 2-13 Thiva 1-2 - TC & Start

29




SS 2-13 Thiva 1-2 - End & Stop

30




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 31
S$S 2 Thiva 1 14.53km AV:;::EkfnPIiED TARGET TIME 1 h20:
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 G 65.58
0.09| 0.09 65.49
0.29| 0.20 ® 65.29
2-1
0.54| 0.25 @ 65.04
2-2
0.63| 0.09 @ 64.95
2-3




TC2  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 32
SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:;::Ek:'p;ED rareeTTME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
1.18| 0.55 7 64.40
2-4
1.35| 0.17 ® 64.23
2-5
1.63| 0.28 63.95
2.03| 0.40 @ 63.55
2-6
2.64| 0.61 / 62.94
2-7




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 33
S$S 2 Thiva 1 14.53km AV:;:;EkfnPIiED TARGET TIME 1 h20:
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2.84| 0.20 @ 62.74
2-8
3.29| 0.45 62.29
3.72| 0.43 61.86
4.26| 0.54 @ 61.32
2-9
4.39 0.13 / 61.19
2-10




TC2  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 34
SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:;:gEk:,P/l:.ED rareeTTME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
. MEAIO BOAHZ ;
5.68 1.29 @ 59.90
2-11
6.26 0.58 @ 59.32
2-12
6.34| 0.08 59.24
6.96| 0.62 rd 58.62
2-13
715 0.19 0 58.43
°




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 35
SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:;:cs;ek:lpl:len marcerTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
!
7.57| 0.42 / 58.01
2-14
7.85| 0.28 57.73
8.08| 0.23 57.50
8.70| 0.62 @ 56.88
2-15
TERTE o
=
P
9.24 0.54 rd 56.34
2-16




TC2  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 36

SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:;::Ek:,P/I:,ED rareeTTME 1h20°

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

9.90 0.66 @ 55.68
2-17

10.18 0.28 @ 55.40
2-18

10.72 0.54 rd 54.86
2-19

11.14| 0.42 54.44

11.77| 0.63 @ 53.81
2-20




TC2  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 37

SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:;:gEk:,P/iED rareeTTME 1h20°

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

12.40| 0.63 @ 53.18
2-21

13.02 0.62 rd 52.56
2-22

13.14 0.12 52.44

13.28 0.14 52.30

13.81| 0.53 rd 51.77
2-23

j next in 0.061




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3  Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 38
SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km AV:;::Ek:IP;lED TARGET TIME 1 h20,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
13.87| 0.06 51.71
14.11| 0.24 @ 51.47
2-24
14.53 0.42 @ 51.05
END SS 2
Thiva 1
14.95/ 0.42) “TUa" @C S | ‘ 50.63
’.'. STOP SS 2
‘ Thiva 1
39 ‘ Tarmac
=
15.41| 0.46 . 50.17
40 Service is allowed




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 39
SS 2 Thiva 1 14.53km AV::::Ek:'P:IED TARGET TIME 1 h20,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
A
I AAZAPXEIO
16.24 083 || oHBaN 49.34
o |
41 . ‘
[
16.96| 0.72 48.62
42
» |
17.21) 0.25 ﬁ/ o | 48.37
=
43
17.37| 0.16 48.21
18.21 0.84 47.37




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 40
S$S 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:::cssek:lp;:len rarceTTIME  1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
{-\_ﬁlﬂg_ﬁlﬁ
18.64/ 0.43 3'!1;?2,? 46.94
elfi
46
T

20.88| 2.24 Detfer. 44.70

47
21.16| 0.28 44.42

48
22.41| 1.25 | @&A 43.17

49

' ‘
28.71 6.30 o | e 36.87
AVIN fueling Area
O/ ‘ Refueling
o
50




TC2  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 41
S$S 2 Thiva 1 14.53km AV::::EK::‘IiED rarcerTME  1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
39.1410.43 bp ‘ AhiapTog 26.44
b {:} ‘ H
51
53.6714.53 + . | ¥ =M W 1101
24 = G
o ¥
52
wo|® ‘
5574 207 “ Yo & ||} 9.84
=
¢ }
53
/ ‘ Ayia Tpiada
61.27 553 @l o | ﬁi; 4.31
54
61.59 0.32 /& | 3.99
@
55 ‘ Ag. Triada village entrance




TC 2 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3 Elikonas 65.58 km R. SECTION 1 42
$S 2 Thiva 1 14.53km Av:::gsk::‘en rarceTTIME  1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
P
62.84 1.25 i} |  AyinTRidSa 2.74
3 | |
56
65.49 2.65 ... {» | !! 0.09
57 Gravel
65.58 0.09 «® | ' 0.00
TC 3 ELIKONAS
40m === START SS3
58
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SS 3 Elikonas - TC & Start

44



End & Stop

SS 3 Elikonas -

45




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 46
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km Av:szk:f‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h30,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N$835E12 i tosam
AR
=
0.00 0.00 G 78.63
® Eikonzs
Gravel
1.44) 1.44 @ 7719
3-1
2.69 1.25 @ 75.94
3-2
3.71 1.02 rd 74.92
3-3
3.94| 0.23 @ 74.69
3-4




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 47
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km Av:szk:f‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h 3 0,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
5.01| 1.07 vrd 73.62
3-5
5.83| 0.82 @ 72.80
3-6
6.40 0.57 @ 72.23
3-7
6.59| 0.19 vd 72.04
3-8
8.06| 1.47 @ 70.57
Tarmac




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 48
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km AVSE:.::EK:'I:‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h30 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.32 0.26 | ‘ 70.31
11
PO
1002 170 2 { 68.61
S
12
10.93| 0.91 2][ ‘ 67.70
13 Service is allowed
11.93| 1.00 H | 66.70
14 ‘
12.74 0.81 | ( oy i 65.89
15




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 49
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km AVSE:.::EK;P:]ED TARGET TIME 1 h30 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
19.16 6.42 %%Fﬁ’ | 59.47
16
L , ‘
23.07) 3.91 | 55.56
f ‘ |
17
|
|
23.39| 0.32 Gl 55.24
oo
‘ Entrance to main road
18
~\I ] l" ‘
30.40, 7.01 ,I | oo 48.23
‘ Tunnel
19
ﬁ Kap ax062.100¢
31 36 096 o Kz rake(ithos 4727
20




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 50
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
52.42 km/h TARGETTIME 1h30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Deror
‘ Liien » ..
39.99 8.63 g | N 30 |38.64
‘ :vp_iv_lo
grinio
21
AioTopo
41.33 1.34 | Distomo 37.30
‘ I
22
y }
42.04) 0.71 ) | !! 36.59
23
At
43.08 1.04 T | e 36.59
f ‘ Antirio
24 [ [
ITéa
‘ Itea'l
Navmakrog
Nafpaktos
52.87 9.79 | 25.76
H ‘ Ardlira
25




TC 3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 51
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km AVSE:.::EK;P:]ED TARGET TIME 1h30.
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
59.72| 6.85 v {:b:‘; | deopiie 18.91
; I
26
o |
74861514 Oy | 3.77
27
77.14 2.28 | ( 1.49
28
77.69 0.55 | [t 0.94
B
29
‘ |0OAOZ TPITKA |
oo @
78.02 0.33 T { 0.61
rofl B
< |
30

A nextin0.09 A




TC3 Elikonas DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC3A  Regroup IN 78.63 km R. SECTION 1 52
SS 3 Elikonas 8.06km AVSE:.::EK:::]ED TARGET TIME 1 h30 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
—
- EWPOPO
7811 009  —| | 0.52
o |
31
78.30 019 @ l@ | 0.33
32
78.63 033 +(«@ } ' 0.00
TC 3A
Regroup IN

33




TC 3A Regroup IN DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 3B Regroup OUT - Service A IN - R. SECTION 2 53
AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME 20'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 212
E 2241980 2t3M
1@
TC 3A
‘ Regroup IN
1
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 23M
“1©
TC 3B
‘ Regroup OUT - Service A IN
2




TC 3B Regroup OUT - Service A IN DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 3C Service A OUT - Parc Ferme IN - R. SECTION 2 54
AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME 30'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
1@
TC 3B

Regroup OUT - Service A IN

N 38 43 105
E 22 42 240

TC

alt 3m

3C

Service A OUT - Parc Ferme IN




TC 3D Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC 4 Bauxites 19.70 km R. SECTION 2 55

AVERAGE SPEED

47.28 km/h TARGET TIME 25

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

N 38 43 136
E 2242 145

0.00| 0.00 ' 19.70

PY i TC 3D
Parc Ferme OUT

alt 3m

0.03 0.03 “l gl 19.67
J
2
f '
0.06 0.03 o | e 19.64
o Refueling Area
6 '
3
PERICE.
032 026 = |} 19.38
4
0.80 0.48 18.90

um <um <




TC3D  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 4 Bauxites 19.70 km R. SECTION 2 26
AV:;?;EK:’;ED TARGET TIME 257
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
‘ Adwpiki
12.6311.83 | (kﬁ';{:,'ﬁq 7.07
‘ Amfissa
6
Aaoiko Xwpio \

12.70 0.07 ‘ Kayitoa 19 7.00

7

o

13.40 0.70 | ] 6.30

8
19.14| 5.74 = : 0.56

9

7]
19.62 0.48 & | " 0.08
( X
¢ |t
10 Gravel

A nextin0.08 A




TC 3D Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC 4 Bauxites 19.70 km R. SECTION 2 57

AVERAGE SPEED

47.28 km/h TARGET TIME 25

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

N 38 49 541
E 22 36 755

: ‘ 0.00

TC 4 BAUXITES
40m === START SS4

alt 498m

19.70 0.08

11
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SS 4-7 Bauxites 1-2 - TC & Start

59




SS 4-7 Bauxites 1-2 - End & Stop

60



TC 4 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC4A  Service B IN 12.35 km R.secTion 2 | 61
SS 4 Bauxites 1 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
37.05 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N0 o
=
0.00| 0.00 G 12.35
Gravel
0.14 0.14 @ 12.21
4-1
0.67| 0.53 @ 11.68
4-2
0.86 0.19 @ 11.49
4-3
0.93 0.07 11.42




TC 4 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE

TC4A  Service B IN 12.35 km R.SECTION 2 | 62
SS 4 Bauxites 1 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
37.05 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

2.50 1.57

Fd 9.85

4-4

@ 8.21

4-5

414 1.64

rd 7.12

5.23| 1.09

5.58| 0.35

@ 6.77

4-7

6.04) 0.46 6.31

j next in 0.121



TC 4 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC4A  Service BIN 12.35 km R. SECTION 2 63
SS 4 Bauxites 1 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
37.05 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
6.16) 0.12 Fd 6.19
4-8
7.08 0.92 @ 5.27
4-9
8.28 1.20 vd 4.07
4-10
Tarmac
E 2541655 alt6sm
8.48| 0.20 @ 3.87
END SS 4
Bauxites 1
E 3541406 t63m
8.80 0.32 | ‘ 3.55
‘ STOP SS 4
Bauxites 1
15

J next in 0.13j




TC 4 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC4A  Service BIN 12.35 km R. SECTION 2 64
SS 4 Bauxites 1 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
37.05 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.93 0.13 ’A{ | 00 3.42
‘ ([ X J
16
:
11.32 2.39 @ | 1.03
17 U
%E ‘ |0OAOZ TPIFKA |
Pl
11.65 0.33 T ; 0.70
rofl Bro
b }
18
—
1.74 009  —] | 0.61
19
=== == ‘
11.93| 0.19 S > 0.42
ol B t
20




TC 4 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC4A  Service B IN 12.35 km R. SECTION 2 65
SS 4 Bauxites 1 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
37.05 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N3t atom
12.35| 0.42 ' 0.00

21

e

'

TC 4A
Service B IN




TC 4A Service B IN DISTANCE LEG 1 PAGE
TC 4B Service B OUT - Parc Ferme IN - R. SECTION 2 66
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 45
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
1@ ®
TC 4A
(] Service B IN
N 38 43 105
E 2242 240 213M
° '
TC 4B
Service B OUT - Parc Ferme IN

Early arrival permitted - OVERNIGHT REGROUP




INQUIRY SHEET

This form may be handed to the Competitors’ Relations Officer or to the Rally Office.

Name of Driver

Car No Date Time

This inquiry relates to

Special Stage No or Liaison section to TC

Nature of Inquiry

Name of the person lodging the Inquiry

Function Signature

ACTION TAKEN

Name of the Official

Function Signature

Date Time

67



ENTYNO ANAO®OPAZ

AuTr n avagopd utropei va mapadobei aTov YTTeUBuvo OXECEWY PE TOUG aywVIZOUEVOUG i} OTN YPAUUaATEia.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap. Zup.

AuT n avagopd agopd aTnv

E.A. No

Huep/via Qpa

 oTnv ammAnf péxpl Tov ZEX

NbGyog avapopdg

Ovopa ava@épovTtog

1816TNTO

YT1roypaon

ENEPIEIEZ MOY 'ElNAN

Ovopa utretBuvou

1816TNTO

YT1roypaon

Huep/via

Qpa

68



INCIDENT REPORT

This form must be completed by the crew or a team member for any incidents that involves injury to any
member of the public, or damage to property belonging to a non-competitor and lodged it either with the
competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible.

Name of Driver Car No
Rally Car RegistratonNo ___ Date Time
Address

Tel

Venue of incident

Description of incident

Details of any other party involved

Name

Tel

Details of any witness

Name

Tel

Lodged by Signature
Date Time

Received by Signature

69



ANA®OPA ZYMBANTOZ

AuTO TO EVTUTTO TTPETTEI VA CUPTTANPWOET attd TO TTAPpWPA ] HEAOG TNG OPAdAG TOU YIa OTTOIOOATTOTE
aTUXNMA TTOU €iXE WG ATTOTEAECUA TOV TPAUPATIONO TPiTOu, 1) TTPOgEvnoe UNIKEG CNUIEG O€ TTEPIOUCIAKO
OTOIXEIO TTOU DEV AVIKEI O€ AYWVICOUEVO Kal VA TTapadoBEi €iTe 0ToV UTTEUBUVO OXETEWV PE AYWVICOUEVOUG.

€iTe 0TN ypaupateia 1o duvaTtdv CUVTONOTEPO.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap KukAo@opiag aywvioTikoU __ Hyegplvia

AiguBuvon

TnA.

Té6TTOG GUMPBAVTOG

Meprypaer] cupBavTog

IMAnpo@opieg yia oTToIovONTIOTE avapEeixOnke

Ovopa

TnA.

IMANpo@opieg yia OTToIOVONTIOTE avVApEiXONKE

Ovopua

TnA.

Karetédn atro Tov

Huepounvia

Qpa

MapeAneBel atrd

YToypar

YToypar

70




Car No

RESTART DOCUMENT

A crew which has failed to complete LEG 1 and wishes to re-start the subsequent leg, must complete this form
and lodged it either with the competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible, but in any
case, one hour prior to the publication of the re-start list for the next day.

Entrant:

Driver:

Contact person:

Mobile phone:

REASON OF RETIREMENT

| intent to have my car re-scrutineered

Name / Signature

71



Car No

AHAQZH ENMANEKKINHZHZ

‘Eva TTAfpwpa TTou dev KaTAQEePE va OAOKANPWGEl TO 10 OKEAOG Kal ETTIOUET va ETTAVEKKIVIOEI OTO ETTOUEVO,
TIPETTEI VO CUPTTANPWOEl QUTA TN @OPPA Kal va TNV TTapadwaoEl €iTe 0TOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWV PE aYWVICOPEVOUG
€iTE OTN YpOUMaTEIQ, TO SUVATOV GUVTOUOTEPO KAl TTAVTWG 1 WPA TTPIV TNV AVAKOiVWwon TOU TTiVAKA EKKIVOUVTWY

TNG ETTOUEVNG MEPOG.

ZUMMETEXWV:

Odnydg:

ATtouo
Emkoivwviag:

Kivnté:

AOI'OZ ErKATAAEIYHZ

EmBupw ToVv €TTAVEAEYXO TOU AQUTOKIVATOU HOU

Ovoua / YTToypaen

72



Car No

FINAL RETIREMENT

A crew which has failed to complete saturday’s sections and is not in position to restart the subsequent leg,
but has to permanently , must complete this form and lodged it either with the competitors’ relations officer
or the Rally Office, as soon as possible, but feasible, before the publication of the re-start list for the next
day.

Entrant:

Driver:

Contact person:

Mobile phone:

REASON OF RETIREMENT

Name / Signature

73



Car No

OPIZTIKH ErKATAAEIWVH

‘Eva TARpwa TTou OEV KATAPEPE VO OAOKANPWOEl Ta TURUaTa Tou ZaBRdTou Kai dev gival o€ Béon va
ETTAVEKKIVAOEI, AAAG avayKAZETAl VO EYKATOAEIWEI OPIOTIKA, TTPETTEI VA CUPTTANPWOEI AuTr TH @OpUA Kal

vVa TNV TTopadwaoel €iTe OTOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWV E aYWVICOPEVOUG £iTE OTN YypauuaTEia , To duvaTdv
OUVTOMPOTEPA Kal TTAVTWG, AV gival duvaTdy, TIPIV TV AvaKOoivwaon TOU TTiVAKA EKKIVOUVTWYV TNG ETTOUEVNG HEPAG.

2UPMETEXWV:

Odnydg:

ATtopo
Emkoivwviag:

KivnTo:

AOIOz ErKATAAEIVYHZ

Ovoua / YTroypaen

74
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

Saturday November 4th 2023
Sections 3,4,5

2aBpBaro 04 Nosupiou 2023
TuApara Aiadpopng 3,4,5

ROAD BOOK
BIBAIO AIAAPOMHZ

nizQ ZEAIAA KENH

-



HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

APPENDIX TO THE REGULATIONS
NMAPAPTHMA KANONIZMOY

Itinerary, distances in kilometers and 1st car’s time table.

ApOHOAOGYIO, XIAIOHETPIKES ATTOOTACEIC KAl wpdapio 1ou
GUTOKIVATOU.

T.C. = Time Control - Zra®@puo6g EAfyxou Xpoévou
S.S. = Special Stage - Ei1dikn Aiadpopn
Distance km - AméoTaon o€ XIAIOHETPA

Leg - ZkéAog (Huépa)

Average Speed - Méon Qplaia Taxuornra
Target Time - 18avikog Xpovog

Partial km - Mepika XiAioperpa

Total km - OAika XiAiIGpeTpa

Direction - Karg06uvon

Information - MAnpogopitg

1st Car’s Time Table - Qpapio 1ou AutokKiviTou
T = Tarmac - Ac@aATog

G = Gravel - Xwpa

C = Cement - Toipévro

04.11.2023
Parc Ferme OUT - Service E IN
T.C.4C - T.C.10A 326.57km, 6SS 78.59km

August 2023




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

A thicker line between DIRECTION and INFORMATION indicates GRAVEL Road.

H @apdia ypapun HeTalt KATEYOYNZHZ kai MAHPO®OPIQN dcixvel oT1
o dpopog sivalr XQMA.

Petrol Stations shown, can be used for refuelling.

Ta epavi{Opeva TPATHPIA UYPWV KAUGIHWYVY, HTTOPOUV va XPNoipommoinouv
Yia ave@odiaocHo.




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023

03-05 November 2023

Symbols used in the road book

ZUpBoAa mou xpnoigomoioUvTal oto BiBAio diadpopng

@ ® ©

Apxn

R EEGC

210066 EAEyxoU Xpbvou
Time Control

Téhog EidIkn¢ Aladpopng
End Special Stage

Avepodiaoudg Apxn
Refuelling Start

dUAakag
Marshal

Zwvn Texvikng Bonbeiag
Service Zone

AuT/TO apéoou eTTEUPRATEWG
Direct response vehicle

MupooBeoTikd
Fire-fighting vehicle

Mvakida elcddou TTOAEWG
Town entrance sign

Mvakida pe katelBuvaon
TToU aKoAouBouUpe
Sign to follow

TéNog

Ekkivnon EidikAig Aladpopung

Start Special Stage

>1otr EIdikAg Aladpoung
Stop Special Stage

Ave@odlaouog TEAog
Refuelling End

Evdidueoog
Radio Point

AcBevopbpo
Ambulance

epavédg
Breakdown vehicle

Mpoooxn - Kivouvog
Caution - Attention

Mvaokida e€6d0u TTOAEWG
Town exit sign

Mivakida ekTog Bladpourig
Sign not to follow




~ .
EkkAnaia - 2  Zhpayya
Church - = Tunnel

A
2T Aévtpa
House % Treeg

EikovooTdol
Small shrine

ATtrayopeueTtal To ZE€PPIG
No Service

KoAwva AEH-OTE
Power/Telephone line

pauun Tpaivou
Railway lines

®pdxTng :ﬁ\
Fence

duaikoé aéplo
Natural gas pipeline

épupa
Bridge

YTTOXPEWTIKA TTOpEia
Direction to Follow

EmtpéteTal To o€pPig
Service is allowed

Avnoedpa Katneopa
Uphill Downhill

fy

el

AiéAeuon a6 d16dia
Toll post passing

Pwrtevoi onUATOdOTEG
Traffic lights

#

AlaoTaupoupeva auTokivnTta
" Crossing Cars

MTrapiépa
Crash Barrier

2npeio pétpnong
Measuring point

[ =0

= =

©¢on mivakidag
Road sign location

Noookopeio / KévTpo Yyeiag
Hospital / Medical Center

2TpOQr 0€ XWHOTOBPOUO
Turn into gravel road




TRIPMASTER CALIBRATION / PYMOMIZH OAOMETPOY

Exiting OMAE OAKA, turn left at the first traffic light on Spyros Louis str towards Chalandri
21NV £€§080 Tng OMAE apioTepd 0TO TTPWTO QPAvVApI £TTi TG 000U ZTTUpou Aoun TTpog 1o XaAdvdpl

Total km

Partial km

OAIKG YAp |MepiKd XAp Direction - KaretBuvon Information - NMAnpogopisg km to run
0.00/ 0.00 5 3.00
0 km/xA|
6 Hx u
1.00| 1.00 o 2.00
1 km/xAp
& u
A [ xanavon|
AbBrva -
1.47| 0.47 o 1.53
b | B
2.00/ 0.53 ? ? 1.00
2 kmixhp x:xl:rfAPlov
¢ = [
3.00 1.00 A =] e 0.00

H

3 km/xAp

H




EMERGENCY SERVICES

If you need to contact the Rally Office for an emergency, please dial:

Name : Kepetzis Giannis tel : +30 6984727777

In case of an accident please dial: 166 Ambulance
100 Police
199 Fire

EMERGENCY NUMBER : +30 6984727777

HOSPITALS ON THE RALLY ROUTE

. Itea Health Center +30 22653 51000
Service Parc Itea ] ]
Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS5 Parnassos 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS6 Prossilio 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS7 Bauxites 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS8 Parnassos 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS9 Prossilio 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS10 K ) Lidoriki Health Center +30 22663 50000
aroutes Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222

YNMHPEZIEZ AMEZHZ ENEMBAZHZ

Edv og epiTrtwon avaykng XPEIAZETAI VA ETTIKOIVWVIOETE JE TN YPOUMOTEIQ TTAPAKAAOUNE KAAEDTE:
Ovopa : ABavaociou Taoog TNA. : 6932312712
2€ TIEPITITWON ATUXMMOTOG TTOPAKAAW KOAEOTE: 166 AocBevopopo

100 AocTtuvopia

199 Tupoo. YTnpeoia

THAE®QNO EKTAKTOY ANAIKHZ : 6932312712

NOZOKOMEIA ZTHN MNMOPEIA TOY AI'QNA

A Kévtpo Yyeiag ITé€ag 22653 51000
ITéa ZEpPig Mapk ] i
"evikd Noookopeio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.5 TMapvacoog 1 "evikd6 Noookopegio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.6 TpoorAio 1 evikd Noookopegio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.7 Bwiiteg 2 evikd Noookopegio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.8 TMopvacoog 2 "evikd Noookopegio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.9 TNpoonAio 2 evikd Noookopeio Augiooag 22650 22222
Kévtpo Yyeiag Aidwplikiou 22663 50000

E.A10 Kapodteg evikéd Noookopeio Au@Iooag 22650 22222
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ACCIDENT & SAFETY PROCEDURE

When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety services are mobilised as quickly
as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform the next car of all the details.
The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post which may be the finish control:
- Competition number of the crew involved.

- If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

- If any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car.

- Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre post.

- Any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least 50m before where the car is
stopped even if the car is clear of the road.

The event emergency telephone number is: +30 6984727777

If you retire you must inform the organisers telephone number: +30 6984727777

AIAAIKAZIA ATYXHMATOZ KAI AZOAANEIAZ

. Otav emdeixBei 10 kKOKKIVO “SOS” gival YITIOXPEQTIKO va otapaTtAcEeTe Kal va BonBroeTe To TTARPWHO

TTou XpeiddeTtal BorBeia. EioTe utrelBuvol va BonBrRoeTe Tov/Toug TpauuaTia/eg kai va BeBaiwBeite 6T
Ta oXNuaTa ac@aleiag Ba evepyotroinBouv 1o duvaTdv CUVTOPOTEPQ.

To TpwTOo TTAAPWUA TTOU Ba PTACEI GTNV OKNVH TOU ATUXHMOTOG TTPETTEI VO OTAUATHOEI KAl VO
EVNMEPWOEI T ETTOMEVA AUTOKIVNTA VIO OAEG TIG AETTTOUEPEIEG.

To emépevo auTd auToKivNTO TTPETTEI va OWOEI TIG TTAPAKATW TTANPOPOPIEG OTOV APECWS ETTOUEVO
evOIAPETO TTOU PTTOPEI Va gival Kal O TEPUATIONOG:

ApIBuS CUPPETOXNG TOU TTANPWHATOG TTOU EVETTADKEI OTO ATUXNMO.

- Edv kal Téoa péAn Tou TTANPWHOTOG A BeaTég €XOUV TPAUPATIOTEI.

Edv péAog Tou TTANPpWHATOG 1 BeaTAG £XEI EYKAWPIOTEN pECA 1 KATW ATTO TO AUTOKIVNTO.

TOTTO TOU ATUXAPATOG, ONA. TNV KOVTIVOTEPN TOUAITTA Tou road book 1 XINGETpoO.

OtroiadnTrote AAAN TTANpo@opia {WTIKAG oNUAdiag, TT.X. WTIA, VEPO KATT.

Ta emOPEva auToKivnTa TTPETTEI VO OTOUATAOOUV €AV £xel eTOEIXOei TO KOKKIVO “SOS”.

‘OAol o1 aywviouevol TTou Ba oTaPATACOUV € MId €I0IKA TTPETTEI VO TOTTOBETACOUV TO KOKKIVO
Tpiywvod Toug TouAdxioTov S0p. TTpIv atrd TO AUTOKIVNTO, AKOWPN Kal av auTd gival ekTdg Tou dPOUOU.
To TNAéPWVO dueanS avaykng TNG opyavwong gival: 6932312712

Edv eykaTaAeipeTe TTPETTEI VA €I00TTOINCETE TNV OpYyAvwan oTo ThA. : 6932312712




e8|
Ned 8oIAI8S

abeys [eosdg ———
uonoag uosier]

wy/y'al €26l
seinosey 0L SS £

-

i ea)|
} jied 8oiA1es

SI|UEANDIDY

uygy'8 6111
¢ SOIXOA LSS

WHGS'LL SG:b) -@m 0L ¢
olIssold  6-9SS

_ _ammﬁ,q

wLE'SL LPEL -8V 60
sosseuiled  8-GSS




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

sunrise 06:53 sunset 17:23

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target 1st
SS dist dist dist time car due

4C Parc Ferme OUT 08:30
Remote refuel Itea
Refuel venue after PF OUT 0.06
Distance to next refuel 35.30 79.56 114.86
5 52.15 52.15 1h15’ 09:45 w
SS5 Parnassos 1 15.27 09:48 g
6 22.90 38.17 1h05’ 10:53 -]
SS 6 Prossilio 1 11.55 10:56 @)
Z
7 0.62 12.17 20’ 11:16
w
SS 7 Bauxites 2 8.48 11:19
7A Regroup IN 3.78 12.26 20 11:39
7B Regroup OUT - Service C IN

7C Service C OUT

Remote refuel Itea
V&% Refuel venue after Service C OUT 0.06
Distance to next refuel

8 2

m

SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27 13:47 (@)
9 22.90 38.17 1h05' 14:52 g
SS9 Prossilio 2 11.55 14:55 Z
9A Regroup IN 19.96 31.51 40’ 15:35 H

9B Regroup OUT - Service D IN

9C Service D OUT - Parc Ferme IN
9D Parc Ferme OUT

Remote refuel Itea
;¥4LY Refuel venue after PF OUT 0.06
Distance to next refuel

10
SS 10 Karoutes

10A Service E IN

10B Service E OUT - Parc Ferme IN 20:58

G NOILDO3S

Early arrival permitted - OVERNIGHT REGROUP




IZTOPIKO PAAAY AKPOINOAIZ 2023
03-05 NogupBpiou 2023

2KEAOZX 2

Zapparo 04 Nosguppiou 2023 avatoAr 06:53 duon 17:23

ZEX TorroBsaia XAp Mepika OAIka I5ay||(c'>g Qpadpio
E.A. E.A. XAM XAU Xpovog 1ou aut/Tou
4TI Nopk @eppé £€§0dog 08:30
Avepodiaouog Itéa
Xwpog avepodiaopoU perd 1o Mapk @epué 0.06
AtréoTaon péExpPl emopevo avepodiaopd  35.30 79.56 114.86
5 52.15 52.15 1h15’ 09:45
E.A.5 [llapvaocoog 1 15.27 09:48 E
6 22.90 38.17 1h05’ 10:53 -
E.A.6 [llpoonAio 1 11.55 10:56 E
7 0.62 12.17 20 11:16 w
E.A.7 Bwditeg 2 8.48 11:19
7A AvaouykpoTtnon gicodog 3.78 12.26 20’ 11:39
7B Avaouykpotnon £50d0¢g - ZépBig I eicodog

I ZépBig I £€0dog

Avepodiaouog Itéa
V4. ¥4 X@wpog ave@odiaopol perd 1o XépRig I 0.06
ATTooTAON MEXPI ETTOUEVO aVEQODIOOUS  26.82 75.05 101.87

8 52.15 52.15 1h15’ 13:44

E.A.8 [lapvaocodg 2 15.27 13:47 E
9 22.90 38.17 1h05’ 14:52 é
E.A.9 MpociiAio 2 11.55 14:55 >
9A AvaouykpoTtnon gicodog 19.96 31.51 40 15:35 ®

9B Avaouykpotnon £50d0¢g - ZépBig A €icodog

II' ZépBig A €€0dog - MNMapk pepué eicodog
9A Mapk peppé £§0dog 1h35’ 18:00

Ave@odiaouog Itéa
V4. %A Xwpog avepodioopol perd 1o Mapk @eppé 0.06
ATréoTOaON PEXPI ETTOPEVO aveEQODdIaoNO  16.47 73.46 89.93

10
E.A. 10 Kapoureg 16.47 19:23

10A ZépBig E eicodog

10B ZépPig E €§0d0¢ - Mapk pepué eicodog 20:58

S VINHINL

EmitpétreTan n pod@ign otov ZEX 10B - AIANYKTEPEYZH

10



TC4C  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCS5 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 3 11
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 ' 52.15
( i ‘ ;(a:r:%erme ouT
1
—
0.03 0.03 “l | 52.12
2
} }
0.06 0.03 o | e 52.09
o Refueling Area
o }
3
o
-
032 026 = |} 51.83
GALINI. w ‘
4
0.80 0.48 | 51.35
5




TC4C  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCS5 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 3 12
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15"
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
) |
1.37| 0.57 }/ ; 50.78
6
§ |
3.05 1.68 . | 49.10
7
6.31 3.26 | 45.84
8
\)
13.19] 6.88 CQ | 38.96
}v?f* | &S
9
16.14 2.95 7: { 36.01
‘ |
10




TC 4C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCS5 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 3 13
AV::;ZEK:’;ED TARGETTIME 1h15"
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
®
16.87| 0.73 Q ; 35.28
11
18.66| 1.79 wl% { ' 33.49
12
27.07 8.41 C ‘ i 25.08
. . Neon ; v .
13
27.51) 0.44 |1} g | 24.64
14
27.81| 0.30 !! 24.34

15

um <um <




TC 4C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC5 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 3 14
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
29.45 1.64 ‘ 22.70
16
41 _84 1 2_39 ‘ X.K. D".pvao” o0 1 0.31
ﬁ ‘ Parr assos ski center
17
42.69 0.85 | e 9.46
‘ H
18
45.06 2.37 || e 7.09
HE SIKN oag ubuvn
¢ |
19
.
45.27 0.21 6.88

20

uu <um <=

Gravel




TC 4C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC5 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 3 15
AV::_‘;ZEK:;ED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
46.47 1.10 \&f ; 5.78
21
P ApYo',TUM 4
48.42 2.05 y}\ | { 3.73
22
48.49 0.07 /( | 3.66
23
51.23| 2.74 } 0.92
24
‘o @
[ )
52.15/ 0.92 *‘i ® | 0.00
TC 5 PARNASSOS
40m == START SS5
25







SS 5-8 Parnassos 1-2 - TC & Start

17



SS 5-8 Parnassos 1-2 - End & Stop

18



TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 19
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::.‘;(;Ek:/EhED TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
SR 1555158 oo
AR
=
0.00 0.00 G 38.17
Pamassos
Gravel
0.64 0.64 @ 37.53
5-1
1,63 0.99 vd 36.54
5-2
247 0.84 @ 35.70
5-3
3.17| 0.70 @ 35.00

5-4




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 20
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
35.23 km/h TARGET TIME 1h(05°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

@ 34.48

5-5

3.69 0.52

/ 34.29

3.88| 0.19

4.00 0.12 34.17
(Apymm\m
Arqjosiilia
|
5.36/| 1.36 / 32.81
5-7

@ 32.04

6.13 0.77




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 21
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::.‘;(;Ek:/EhED TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
6.55 0.42 31.62
8.01) 1.46 @ 30.16
5-9
9.13 1.12 rd 29.04
5-10
9.81 0.68 28.36
=9 E2242724 2t862m
e
10.36 0.55 vd 27.81

5-11




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 22

SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::.‘;(;Ek:/EhED TARGET TIME 1 h05'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

11.55| 1.19 @ 26.62
5-12

14.30) 2.75 rd 23.87
5-13

15.01) 0.71 @ 23.16
5-14

15.21) 0.20 22.96

15.27| 0.06 @ 22.90

END SS 5
Parnassos 1




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 23
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::;(;Ek:lEhEp TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.47 0.20 fﬁ%?ﬂ.g | ‘ 22.70
R f srorsss
é }
21 Tarmac
17.35 1.88 | 20.82
18.45 1.10 | 19.72
20.45 2.00 ‘ 17.72
Service is allowed
"
21.84 1.39 | 16.33
| D
25 Entrance to main road




TC 5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 24
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av:;;(;gk:ligp raRGETTIME  1h05"
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
! ' I8
24.97| 3.13 ; awproa_| 13.20
&=
26
|
25.62 0.65 ‘ !! 12.55
|
27
b
25.86 0.24 {i@ ; 12.31
£
28 .
o [ |
26.06| 0.20 <+ | 12.11
¢ }
29
i;y |
26.35 0.29 o | " 11.82
([ X J
¢ }
30

A nextin0.03 A




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 25
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::;(;Ek:lEhEp TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
26.38 0.03 ?E' | 11.79
31
‘ |OAOX ZIMOMOYAOY|
26.60 0.22 | 11.57
32
of
26.89 0.29 P ; 11.28
33
o o0
27.67 0.78 : : 10.50
34
¢ ‘ DAZIKO
35.39| 7.72 ; ( XaPI0 2.78
35 ‘ Gravel




TCS5 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 6 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 3 26
SS 5 Parnassos 1 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
35.23 km/h TARGETTIME 1h(05
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
‘s;s 5530 s
38.17 2.78 ® 4 | ‘ 0.00

36

TC 6 PROSSILIO
50m === START SS6
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SS 6-9 Prossilio 1-2 - TC & Start

28




SS 6-9 Prossilio 1-2 - End & Stop

29




TC 6 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7 Bauxites 12.17 km R. SECTION 3 30
SS 6 Prossilio 1 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.51 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
SR 30550 e
AR
=
0.00 0.00 G 12.17
rossilio 1
Gravel
0.09| 0.09 @ 12.08
6-1
0.98 0.89 @ 11.19
6-2
2.38 1.40 @ 9.79
6-3
2.70 0.32 @ 9.47

J next in 0.191




TC 6 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 7 Bauxites 12.17 km R. SECTION 3 31
SS 6 Prossilio 1 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME
36.51 km/h 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

2.89| 0.19

7 9.28

3.04/ 0.15 9.13

419 1.15

/ 7.98

rd 5.25

6.92 2.73

@ 4.47

6-8

7.70 0.78




TC 6 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7 Bauxites 12.17 km R. SECTION 3 32
SS 6 Prossilio 1 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.51 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.71) 1.01 @ 3.46
6-9
9.95 1.24 @ 2.22
6-10
10.21 0.26 rd 1.96
6-11
11.05| 0.84 @ 1.12
6-12
11.55 0.50 @ 0.62

J next in 0.191




TC 6 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 7 Bauxites 12.17 km R. SECTION 3 33
SS 6 Prossilio 1 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.51 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
‘ E 25 36 747 t534m
11.74| 0.19 ‘ ‘ 0.43
STOP SS 2
Prossilio 1
Tarmac
Service is allowed
12.00 0.26 ‘ 0.17
. |
- "./ko ‘
12.09 0.09 | " 0.08
[ X J
o |
1 8 Gravel
‘ E 25 36 765 At498m
12.17 0.08 ‘ ' 0.00

19

TC 7 BAUXITES
40m === START SS7




TC7 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7A  Regroup IN 12.26 km R. SECTION 3 34
S$S 7 Bauxites 2 8.48km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.78 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
V3249504 ansarm
=
0.00| 0.00 G 12.26
Gravel
0.14| 0.14 @ 12.12
71
0.67 0.53 @ 11.59
7-2
0.86 0.19 @ 11.40
7-3
0.93| 0.07 11.33




TC7 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7A  Regroup IN 12.26 km R. SECTION 3 35
S$S 7 Bauxites 2 8.48km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.78 kr/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2.50 1.57 Fd 9.76
7-4
4.14) 1.64 @ 8.12
7-5
5.23 1.00 rd 7.03
7-6
5.58 0.35 @ 6.68
7-7
6.04 0.46 6.22

j next in 0.121




TC 7 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7A  Regroup IN 12.26 km R. SECTION 3 36
SS 7 Bauxites 2 8.48km | AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME 20 ’
36.78 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
6.16) 0.12 Fd 6.10
7-8
7.08 0.92 @ 5.18
79
8.28| 1.20 Vd 3.98
7-10
Tarmac
E 22 41 635 165M
8.48 0.20 @ 3.78
END SS 7
Bauxites 2
NI anowm
8.80 0.32 | ‘ 3.46
STOP SS 7
‘ Bauxites 2
15

j next in 0.13j




TC 7 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7A  Regroup IN 12.26 km R. SECTION 3 37
S$S 7 Bauxites 2 8.48km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
36.78 km/h TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.93 0.13 ,A{ | 00 3.33
‘ [ X J
16
|

11.32 2.39 @ | E 0.94

17 U

%E ‘ |OAOX TPITKA |
olp W
11.65| 0.33 - = ; 0.61
ol Bra
& |
18
U D

1.74 009  —] | 0.52

19
1193 019 — = — 0.33

20

<mm <um <




TC 7 Bauxites DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7A  Regroup IN 12.26 km R. SECTION 3 38
SS 7 Bauxites 2 8.48km| AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME :20'
36.78 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
VERZE o
12.26| 0.33 ' 0.00

21

-
O

'

TC7A
Regroup IN




TC 7A Regroup IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 7B Regroup OUT - Service C IN - R. SECTION 3 39
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 212
E2241080 2t3M
~—-@
TC7A
‘ Regroup IN
1
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
-1©
TC7B
Regroup OUT - Service C IN
2




TC 7B Regroup OUT - Service C IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 7C Service C OUT - R. SECTION 3 40
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
= ®©
TC 7B

Regroup OUT - Service C IN

N 38 43 136

E 2242 145 213M

TC7C
Service C OUT




TC7C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 4 41
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 ' 52.15
2® 5 oo
1
—
0.03/ 0.03 “l { 52.12
2
} }
0.06 0.03 o | e 52.09
o Refueling Area
o }
3
N
032 026 = |} 51.83
GALINI. w ‘
4
0.80 0.48 | 51.35
5




TC7C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 4 42
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15"
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
) |
1.37| 0.57 }/ ; 50.78
6
§ |
3.05 1.68 . | 49.10
7
6.31 3.26 | 45.84
8
\)
13.19] 6.88 CQ | 38.96
}v?f* | &S
9
16.14 2.95 7: { 36.01
‘ |
10




TC7C Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 8 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 4 43

AVERAGE SPEED
TARGETTIME 1h15"

41.72 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
# ‘
16.87| 0.73 Q ; 35.28
}
11
' :
18.66| 1.79 & { P{ﬂ 33.49
}
12
Y
27.07 8.41 N | v 25.08
}
13
+++ ‘
27.51 0.44  |if | 24.64
}
14
|
27.81 0.30 7? | !! 24.34
}
15




TC7C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 4 44
AV::;ZEK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h15°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
20.45 1.64 f‘}; } 22.70
16
41 .84 1 2.39 Of ‘ )IS.K. n"pvua‘;_oo . 1 0.31
ﬁ ‘ arr 4Ssos sKIi center
17
42.69 0.85 | AL 9.46
‘ H
18
45.06 2.37 || e 7.09
HE SIKN oag ubuvn
¢ |t
19
v )
45.27 0.21 C { 6.88
20 Gravel




TC7C Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 8 Parnassos 52.15 km R. SECTION 4 45

AVERAGE SPEED
TARGETTIME 1h15"

41.72 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
T |
46.47 1.10 2 ; 5.78
21 ‘
48.42 2.05 %P\ | { 3.73
22
48.49 0.07 /{ { 3.66
23 ‘
51.23| 2.74 0.92
24
52.15 0.92 ' 0.00
TC 8 PARNASSOS
40m == START SS8
25




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 46
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km Av::.‘;(;Ek:/EhED TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
SR 1555158 oo
AR
=
0.00 0.00 G 38.17
Pamassos 2
Gravel
0.64 0.64 @ 37.53
8-1
1,63 0.99 vd 36.54
8-2
247 0.84 @ 35.70
8-3
3.17| 0.70 @ 35.00

8-4




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 47
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
35.23 km/h TARGET TIME 1h05°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

@ 34.48

8-5

3.69 0.52

/ 34.29

3.88| 0.19

4.00 0.12 34.17
(Apymm\m
Arqjosiilia
|
5.36/| 1.36 / 32.81
8-7

@ 32.04

6.13 0.77




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 48
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
35.23 km/h TARGET TIME 1h05°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

6.55 0.42 31.62

8.01 1.46

@ 30.16

8-9

rd 29.04

8-10

9.13 1.12

9.81/ 0.68 28.36

N 38 50 729
BEN ¢ ;40704 2t862M

=y
=)
rd 27.81
8-11

10.36/ 0.55




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 49

SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km Av::.‘;(;Ek:/EhED TARGET TIME 1 h05'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

11.55| 1.19 @ 26.62
8-12

14.30) 2.75 rd 23.87
813

15.01) 0.71 @ 23.16
8-14

15.21) 0.20 22.96

15.27| 0.06 @ 22.90

END SS 8
Parnassos 2




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCO Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 50
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km Av::;(;Ek:lEhEp TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.47 0.20 fﬁ%?ﬂ.g | ‘ 22.70
| sror s,
6 |
21 Tarmac
17.35 1.88 | 20.82
22
18.45 1.10 ; 19.72
23
20.45 2.00 @; ‘ 17.72
24 Service is allowed
21.84/ 1.39 16.33
U
25 Entrance to main road




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCO Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 51
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km Av:;;(;gk:ligp rarceTTME  1h05’
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
24.97 3.13 \X : m 13.20
R |
26
|
25.62 0.65 | !! 12.55
|
27
b
25.86 0.24 {i@ ; 12.31
£
28 .
=@ '
26.06 0.20 | 12.11
|
29
i;y |
26.35 0.29 o | " 11.82
([ X J
¢ |
30

A nextin0.03 A




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 52
SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km Av::;(;Ek:lEhEp TARGET TIME 1 h05'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
26.38 0.03 WFE' | 11.79
31
‘ /OAOX SIMOMOYAOY
26.60 0.22 (71% | 11.57
32
Y
26.89 0.29 . ; 11.28
33
) "
27.67 0.78 z | e 10.50
]
¢ }
34
- DAZIKO
35.39 7.72 ( XQPIO 2.78

35

nm <um <mm

Gravel




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC9 Prossilio 38.17 km R. SECTION 4 53

SS 8 Parnassos 2 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
35.23 km/h TARGETTIME 1h(05

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
E 22 35 054 21889M

38.17) 2.78 .‘{ | ' 0.00

36

TC 9 PROSSILIO
50m === START SS9




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 54
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
4726 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
SR 30550 e
AR
=
0.00 0.00 G 31.51
Gravel
0.09| 0.09 @ 31.42
9-1
0.98 0.89 @ 30.53
9-2
2.38 1.40 @ 29.13
9-3
2.70 0.32 @ 28.81

J next in 0.191

9-4




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 55
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
4726 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2.89 0.19 / 28.62
9-5
3.04 0.15 28.47
419 1.15 rd 27.32
9-6
6.92 2.73 rd 24.59
9-7
7.70 0.78 @ 23.81

9-8




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 56
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
4726 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.71) 1.01 @ 22.80
9-9
9.95 1.24 @ 21.56
9-10
10.21 0.26 rd 21.30
9-11
11.05| 0.84 @ 20.46
9-12
11.55 0.50 @ 19.96

J next in 0.191

END SS9
Prossilio 2




TC 9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 57
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
47 26 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
& A
11.74 019 N/, ‘ 19.77
@ H ‘ STOP SS9
6 Tarmac Prossilio 2

16 Service is allowed

12.00 0.26 .. 19.51
([ X J

17
18.72 6.72 12.79

18
18.78 0.06 % 12.73

19

Nafpaktos 82
25.14 6.36 Levaqeia7| 6.37
Delfoi 12
20




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 58
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
47 26 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
30.02 4.88 = | —| 1.49
D-.sfira 20
’ S
21
30.57 0.55 | 0.94
22
‘ |OAOE TPIFKA |
AN
30.90 0.33 T | 0.61
ol i }
o
23
— v
30.99 009 —]| | 0.52
24
== ==
31.18 0.19 — 0.33

25

al -

um <um <um




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 31.51 km R. SECTION 4 59
SS 9 Prossilio 2 11.55km| AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME 410'
47.26 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
VBT o
31.51 0.33 ' 0.00

26

ﬂ,‘
O

'

TC9A
Regroup IN




TC 9A Regroup IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9B Regroup OUT - Service D IN - R. SECTION 4 60
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 212
E2241080 2t3M
1@
TC9A
‘ Regroup IN
1
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
“1©
TC 9B
Regroup OUT - Service D IN
2




TC 9B Regroup OUT - Service D IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9C Service D OUT - Parc Ferme IN - R. SECTION 5 61
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
1@
TC 9B

Regroup OUT - Service D IN

N 38 43 105

E 2242 240 213M

TC9C
Service D OUT - Parc Ferme IN




TC9D  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Karoutes 53.47 km R. SECTION 5 62
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 ' 53.47
o i .chrg?:erme ouT
1
g e
0.03 0.03 l 53.44
2
} }
0.06/ 0.03 ;) | e 53.41
o Refueling Area
6 }
3
-— = ‘
032 026 & | 53.15
GALINI. w ‘
4
0.80| 0.48 | 52.67
5




TC9D  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Karoutes 53.47 km R. SECTION 5 63
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
3.11 2.31 [% | 50.36
6
4.80 1.69 { 48.67
7
N " - (TeAav
3.69 3.89 w( 4478
8
11.95 3.26 N\ | 41.52
9 ‘Ag. Efthimia village entrance
c b
12.53 0.58 | @« 40.94
| XD
10

A nextin0.09 A




TC 9D

Parc Ferme OUT

PAGE

TC 10 Karoutes R. SECTION 5 64
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
| \
12.62| 0.09| <= 7[ ; !! 40.85
11
13.10| 0.48 & { m 40.37
‘ |
12
19.31| 6.21 vl¢ | H‘L‘L"n'ﬁ,“;‘r’;’\ 34.16
13
27.37 8.06 : | 26.10
" |
14
31.24 3.87 % 22.23

15

am <um <




TC9D  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Karoutes 53.47 km R. SECTION 5 65
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
32.91 1.67 : Mal “’6‘""°) 20.56
- - Ma'anr rino .
§ }
16
A
L2
37.02 4.11 /w { 16.45
) }
17
A
‘
40.05 3.03 oA ; 13.42
¢ } |
18
40.85 0.80 | EED 126
3 }
19
41.72 0.87 . | 11.75
20

A nextino.12 A




TC 9D Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Karoutes 53.47 km R. SECTION 5 66
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
.................. - ‘ |
4184 012 S O ) 1163
¢ |
21
i - ‘ ZKaAoUAa
42.02 0.18 - F | (& 11.45
‘ |
22
42.08 0.06 T ; 11.39
o |
23
46.60 4.52 | —_— 6.87
24
50.60 4.00 s ; b 2.87
25




TC 10 KAROUTES

TC9D  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Karoutes 53.47 km R. SECTION 5 67
AV::_:?)EK:;:IED TARGETTIME 1h20°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
51.26/ 0.66 - ; “ 2.21
] ‘ o0
26
R |
51.76 0.50 f | !! 1.71
Bump
27 ‘ Gravel
|
52.88 1.12 3 fﬁ | 0.59
28
53.47| 0.59 &r\. ® ‘ ' 0.00

29

60m == START SS10




D% S ATA A |
VN &.;E

WH/y'9)
SeInoeY 0L'S'S

§__¢__~.

68




SS 10 Karoutes - TC & Start

69




SS 10 Karoutes - End & Stop

70




TC 10 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Service E IN 36.52 km R. SECTION 5 71
SS 10 Karoutes 16.47km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.82 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
S 135252 anronan
=R
=
0.00, 0.00 a 36.52
START SS 10
Karoutes
16.47km
Tarmac
2.28| 2.28 @ 34.24
10-1
Gravel
3.97 1.69 rd 32.55
10-2
4.74 0.77 E / 31.78
10-3
6.51| 1.77 rd 30.01
10-4




TC 10 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Service E IN 36.52 km R. SECTION 5 72
SS 10 Karoutes 16.47km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.82 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
7.66 1.15 @ 28.86
10-5
= E 22 19 543 21t 905m
IR
9.11| 1.45 vd 27.41
10-6
11.84) 2.73 rd 24.68
10-7
12.62 0.78 @ 23.90
10-8
13.63| 1.01 @ 22.89

10-9




TC 10 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Service E IN 36.52 km R. SECTION 5 73
SS 10 Karoutes 16.47km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.82 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
14.87 1.24 @ 21.65
10-10
15.13 0.26 r 21.39
10-11
15.97 0.84 @ 20.55
10-12
16.47| 0.50 @ 20.05
“Katoutes.
q :
16.66 019 V. ‘ 19.86
@ ” ‘ STOP SS 10
6 Tarmac aroutes
15 Service is allowed




TC10  Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Service E IN 36.52 km R. SECTION 5 74
SS 10 Karoutes 16.47km | AVERAGE SPEED .
43.82 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
16.92 0.26 I 19.60
16
23.64 6.72 12.88
17
[
23.70 0.06 % 12.82
18
Nafpaktos 82
30.06/ 6.36 Delfoi 12 6.46
19
‘ i -
34.94 4.88 = | —| 1.58
D.sfira 20
ﬂ 100 M
B
20




TC 10 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Service E IN 36.52 km R. SECTION 5 75
SS 10 Karoutes 16.47km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.82 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
35.49 0.55 ; 1.03
21
‘ l0AOE TPIFKA
Bhenly
35.82 0.33 T | 0.70
ol Bro ‘
o
22
— v
35.91 0.09 — ; 0.61
23
== == ‘
36.10 019 aTw || 0.42
24
36.52 0.42 §§§§ F@. ‘ ; ‘ 0.00
. Service E IN
25




TC 10A Service EIN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10B Service E OUT - Parc Ferme IN - R. SECTION 5 76
AVERAGE SPEED .,
TARGET TIME 45
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E 2241978 2t3M
U ® '
TC 10A
(] Service E IN
N 38 43 105
E 2242 240 213M
° '
TC 10B
Service E OUT - Parc Ferme IN

Early arrival permitted - OVERNIGHT REGROUP




INQUIRY SHEET

This form may be handed to the Competitors’ Relations Officer or to the Rally Office.

Name of Driver

Car No Date Time

This inquiry relates to

Special Stage No or Liaison section to TC

Nature of Inquiry

Name of the person lodging the Inquiry

Function Signature

ACTION TAKEN

Name of the Official

Function Signature

Date Time

7



ENTYNO ANAO®OPAZ

AuTr n avagopd utropei va mapadobei aTov YTTeUBuvo OXECEWY PE TOUG aywVIZOUEVOUG i} OTN YPAUUaATEia.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap. Zup.

AuT n avagopd agopd aTnv

E.A. No

Huep/via Qpa

 oTnv ammAnf péxpl Tov ZEX

NbGyog avapopdg

Ovopa ava@épovTtog

1816TNTO

YT1roypaon

ENEPIEIEZ MOY 'ElNAN

Ovopa utretBuvou

1816TNTO

YT1roypaon

Huep/via

Qpa

78



INCIDENT REPORT

This form must be completed by the crew or a team member for any incidents that involves injury to any
member of the public, or damage to property belonging to a non-competitor and lodged it either with the
competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible.

Name of Driver Car No
Rally Car RegistratonNo ___ Date Time
Address

Tel

Venue of incident

Description of incident

Details of any other party involved

Name

Tel

Details of any witness

Name

Tel

Lodged by Signature
Date Time

Received by Signature

79



ANA®OPA ZYMBANTOZ

AuTO TO EVTUTTO TTPETTEI VA CUPTTANPWOET attd TO TTAPpWPA ] HEAOG TNG OPAdAG TOU YIa OTTOIOOATTOTE
aTUXNMA TTOU €iXE WG ATTOTEAECUA TOV TPAUPATIONO TPiTOu, 1) TTPOgEvnoe UNIKEG CNUIEG O€ TTEPIOUCIAKO
OTOIXEIO TTOU DEV AVIKEI O€ AYWVICOUEVO Kal VA TTapadoBEi €iTe 0ToV UTTEUBUVO OXETEWV PE AYWVICOUEVOUG.

€iTe 0TN ypaupateia 1o duvaTtdv CUVTONOTEPO.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap KukAo@opiag aywvioTikoU __ Hyegplvia

AiguBuvon

TnA.

Té6TTOG GUMPBAVTOG

Meprypaer] cupBavTog

IMAnpo@opieg yia oTToIovONTIOTE avapEeixOnke

Ovopa

TnA.

IMANpo@opieg yia OTToIOVONTIOTE avVApEiXONKE

Ovopua

TnA.

Karetédn atro Tov

Huepounvia

Qpa

MapeAneBel atrd

YToypar

YToypar

80




Car No

RESTART DOCUMENT

A crew which has failed to complete LEG 1 and wishes to re-start the subsequent leg, must complete this form
and lodged it either with the competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible, but in any
case, one hour prior to the publication of the re-start list for the next day.

Entrant:

Driver:

Contact person:

Mobile phone:

REASON OF RETIREMENT

| intent to have my car re-scrutineered

Name / Signature

81



Car No

AHAQZH ENMANEKKINHZHZ

‘Eva TTAfpwpa TTou dev KaTAQEePE va OAOKANPWGEl TO 10 OKEAOG Kal ETTIOUET va ETTAVEKKIVIOEI OTO ETTOUEVO,
TIPETTEI VO CUPTTANPWOEl QUTA TN @OPPA Kal va TNV TTapadwaoEl €iTe 0TOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWV PE aYWVICOPEVOUG
€iTE OTN YpOUMaTEIQ, TO SUVATOV GUVTOUOTEPO KAl TTAVTWG 1 WPA TTPIV TNV AVAKOiVWwon TOU TTiVAKA EKKIVOUVTWY

TNG ETTOUEVNG MEPOG.

ZUMMETEXWV:

Odnydg:

ATtouo
Emkoivwviag:

Kivnté:

AOI'OZ ErKATAAEIYHZ

EmBupw ToVv €TTAVEAEYXO TOU AQUTOKIVATOU HOU

Ovoua / YTToypaen

82



Car No

FINAL RETIREMENT

A crew which has failed to complete saturday’s sections and is not in position to restart the subsequent leg,
but has to permanently , must complete this form and lodged it either with the competitors’ relations officer
or the Rally Office, as soon as possible, but feasible, before the publication of the re-start list for the next
day.

Entrant:

Driver:

Contact person:

Mobile phone:

REASON OF RETIREMENT

Name / Signature

83



Car No

OPIZTIKH ErKATAAEIWVH

‘Eva TARpwa TTou OEV KATAPEPE VO OAOKANPWOEl Ta TURUaTa Tou ZaBRdTou Kai dev gival o€ Béon va
ETTAVEKKIVAOEI, AAAG avayKAZETAl VO EYKATOAEIWEI OPIOTIKA, TTPETTEI VA CUPTTANPWOEI AuTr TH @OpUA Kal

vVa TNV TTopadwaoel €iTe OTOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWV E aYWVICOPEVOUG £iTE OTN YypauuaTEia , To duvaTdv
OUVTOMPOTEPA Kal TTAVTWG, AV gival duvaTdy, TIPIV TV AvaKOoivwaon TOU TTiVAKA EKKIVOUVTWYV TNG ETTOUEVNG HEPAG.

2UPMETEXWV:

Odnydg:

ATtopo
Emkoivwviag:

KivnTo:

AOIOz ErKATAAEIVYHZ

Ovoua / YTroypaen

84
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

Sunday November 5th 2023
Sections 6,7

Kupiakn 05 Nogufpiou 2023
Tunuara Aiadpoung 6,7

ROAD BOOK
BIBAIO AIAAPOMHZ

nizQ ZEAIAA KENH

-



HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

APPENDIX TO THE REGULATIONS
NMAPAPTHMA KANONIZMOY

Itinerary, distances in kilometers and 1st car’s time table.

ApOHOAOGYIO, XIAIOHETPIKES ATTOOTACEIC KAl wpdapio 1ou
GUTOKIVATOU.

T.C. = Time Control - Zra®@puo6g EAfyxou Xpoévou
S.S. = Special Stage - Ei1dikn Aiadpopn
Distance km - AméoTaon o€ XIAIOHETPA

Leg - ZkéAog (Huépa)

Average Speed - Méon Qplaia Taxuornra
Target Time - 18avikog Xpovog

Partial km - Mepika XiAioperpa

Total km - OAika XiAiIGpeTpa

Direction - Karg06uvon

Information - MAnpogopitg

1st Car’s Time Table - Qpapio 1ou AutokKiviTou
T = Tarmac - Ac@aATog

G = Gravel - Xwpa

C = Cement - Toipévro

05.11.2023
Parc Ferme OUT - ELEFSINA Finish
T.C.10C - T.C.14A 237.32km, 4SS 43.83km

August 2023




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

A thicker line between DIRECTION and INFORMATION indicates GRAVEL Road.

H @apdia ypapun HeTalt KATEYOYNZHZ kai MAHPO®OPIQN dcixvel oT1
o dpopog sivalr XQMA.

Petrol Stations shown, can be used for refuelling.

Ta epavi{Opeva TPATHPIA UYPWV KAUGIHWYVY, HTTOPOUV va XPNoipommoinouv
Yid ave@odiaoHo.




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023

03-05 November 2023

Symbols used in the road book

ZUpBoAa mou xpnoigomoioUvTal oto BiBAio diadpopng

@ ® ©

Apxn

R EEGC

210066 EAEyxoU Xpbvou
Time Control

Téhog EidIkn¢ Aladpopng
End Special Stage

Avepodiaoudg Apxn
Refuelling Start

dUAakag
Marshal

Zwvn Texvikng Bonbeiag
Service Zone

AuT/TO apéoou eTTEUPRATEWG
Direct response vehicle

MupooBeoTikd
Fire-fighting vehicle

Mvakida elcddou TTOAEWG
Town entrance sign

Mvakida pe katelBuvaon
TToU aKoAouBouUpe
Sign to follow

TéNog

Ekkivnon EidikAig Aladpopung

Start Special Stage

>1otr EIdikAg Aladpoung
Stop Special Stage

Ave@odlaouog TEAog
Refuelling End

Evdidueoog
Radio Point

AcBevopbpo
Ambulance

epavédg
Breakdown vehicle

Mpoooxn - Kivouvog
Caution - Attention

Mvaokida e€6d0u TTOAEWG
Town exit sign

Mivakida ekTog Bladpourig
Sign not to follow




~ .
EkkAnaia - 2  Zhpayya
Church - = Tunnel

A
2T Aévtpa
House % Treeg

EikovooTdol
Small shrine

ATtrayopeueTtal To ZE€PPIG
No Service

KoAwva AEH-OTE
Power/Telephone line

pauun Tpaivou
Railway lines

®pdxTng :ﬁ\
Fence

duaikoé aéplo
Natural gas pipeline

épupa
Bridge

YTTOXPEWTIKA TTOpEia
Direction to Follow

EmtpéteTal To o€pPig
Service is allowed

Avnoedpa Katneopa
Uphill Downhill

fy

el

AiéAeuon a6 d16dia
Toll post passing

Pwrtevoi onUATOdOTEG
Traffic lights

#

AlaoTaupoupeva auTokivnTta
" Crossing Cars

MTrapiépa
Crash Barrier

2npeio pétpnong
Measuring point

[ =0

= =

©¢on mivakidag
Road sign location

Noookopeio / KévTpo Yyeiag
Hospital / Medical Center

2TpOQr 0€ XWHOTOBPOUO
Turn into gravel road




TRIPMASTER CALIBRATION / PYMOMIZH OAOMETPOY

Exiting OMAE OAKA, turn left at the first traffic light on Spyros Louis str towards Chalandri
21NV £€§080 Tng OMAE apioTepd 0TO TTPWTO QPAvVApI £TTi TG 000U ZTTUpou Aoun TTpog 1o XaAdvdpl

Total km

Partial km

OAIKG YAp |MepiKd XAp Direction - KaretBuvon Information - NMAnpogopisg km to run
0.00/ 0.00 5 3.00
0 km/xA|
6 Hx u
1.00| 1.00 o 2.00
1 km/xAp
& u
A [ xanavon|
AbBrva -
1.47| 0.47 o 1.53
b | B
2.00/ 0.53 ? ? 1.00
2 kmixhp x:xl:rfAPlov
¢ = [
3.00 1.00 A =] e 0.00

H

3 km/xAp

H




EMERGENCY SERVICES

If you need to contact the Rally Office for an emergency, please dial:

Name : Kepetzis Giannis tel : +30 6984727777

In case of an accident please dial: 166 Ambulance
100 Police
199 Fire

EMERGENCY NUMBER : +30 6984727777

HOSPITALS ON THE RALLY ROUTE

Service Parc Itea Itea Health Center +30 22653 51000

Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS11 Mavroneri Livadeia General Hospital +30 22610 84100
SS12 Livadeia Livadeia General Hospital +30 22610 84100
SS13 Thiva 2 Thiva General Hospital +30 22623 50100
SS14 Neochoraki Thiva General Hospital +30 22623 50100

YNHPEZIEZ AMEZHZ ENEMBAZHZ

Edv o€ mTepirTwon avdykng XPEIAZETAl VA ETTIKOIVWVHOETE JE TN YPAPPATEIQ TTAPAKAAOUUE KOAEOTE:
Ovopa : ABavaciou Taoog TNA. : 6932312712
2.€ TIEPITITWON ATUXHMATOG TTAPAKOAW KAAEOTE: 166 AocBevopopo

100 AoTtuvopia

199 Tlupoo. YTnpeoia

THAEOQNO EKTAKTOY ANAIKHZ : 6932312712

NOZOKOMEIA ZTHN MNMOPEIA TOY AIF'QNA

Itéa S£ppic Mapk Kévtpo Yyeidg ITéag 22653 51000

PRi6 T1dp [evikd NOGOKOLEIO AUQITOAC 22650 22222
E.A.11 Maupovépi eviké Noookopegio AiBadeidg 22610 84100
E.A.12 NAiBadeid evikd Noookopegio Aifadeidg 22610 84100
E.A13 ORBa 2 "evikd Noookopegio Onag 22623 50100

E.A.14 Neoxwpadki evikd Noookopeio Onpag 22623 50100
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ACCIDENT & SAFETY PROCEDURE

When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety services are mobilised as quickly
as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform the next car of all the details.
The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post which may be the finish control:
- Competition number of the crew involved.

- If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

- If any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car.

- Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre post.

- Any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least 50m before where the car is
stopped even if the car is clear of the road.

The event emergency telephone number is: +30 6984727777

If you retire you must inform the organisers telephone number: +30 6984727777

AIAAIKAZIA ATYXHMATOZ KAI AZOAANEIAZ

. Otav emdeixBei 10 kKOKKIVO “SOS” gival YITIOXPEQTIKO va otapaTtAcEeTe Kal va BonBroeTe To TTARPWHO

TTou XpeiddeTtal BorBeia. EioTe utrelBuvol va BonBrRoeTe Tov/Toug TpauuaTia/eg kai va BeBaiwBeite 6T
Ta oXNuaTa ac@aleiag Ba evepyotroinBouv 1o duvaTdv CUVTOPOTEPQ.

To TpwTOo TTAAPWUA TTOU Ba PTACEI GTNV OKNVH TOU ATUXHMOTOG TTPETTEI VO OTAUATHOEI KAl VO
EVNMEPWOEI T ETTOMEVA AUTOKIVNTA VIO OAEG TIG AETTTOUEPEIEG.

To emépevo auTd auToKivNTO TTPETTEI va OWOEI TIG TTAPAKATW TTANPOPOPIEG OTOV APECWS ETTOUEVO
evOIAPETO TTOU PTTOPEI Va gival Kal O TEPUATIONOG:

ApIBuS CUPPETOXNG TOU TTANPWHATOG TTOU EVETTADKEI OTO ATUXNMO.

- Edv kal Téoa péAn Tou TTANPWHOTOG A BeaTég €XOUV TPAUPATIOTEI.

Edv péAog Tou TTANPpWHATOG 1 BeaTAG £XEI EYKAWPIOTEN pECA 1 KATW ATTO TO AUTOKIVNTO.

TOTTO TOU ATUXAPATOG, ONA. TNV KOVTIVOTEPN TOUAITTA Tou road book 1 XINGETpoO.

OtroiadnTrote AAAN TTANpo@opia {WTIKAG oNUAdiag, TT.X. WTIA, VEPO KATT.

Ta emOPEva auToKivnTa TTPETTEI VO OTOUATAOOUV €AV £xel eTOEIXOei TO KOKKIVO “SOS”.

‘OAol o1 aywviouevol TTou Ba oTaPATACOUV € MId €I0IKA TTPETTEI VO TOTTOBETACOUV TO KOKKIVO
Tpiywvod Toug TouAdxioTov S0p. TTpIv atrd TO AUTOKIVNTO, AKOWPN Kal av auTd gival ekTdg Tou dPOUOU.
To TNAéPWVO dueanS avaykng TNG opyavwong gival: 6932312712

Edv eykaTaAeipeTe TTPETTEI VA €I00TTOINCETE TNV OpYyAvwan oTo ThA. : 6932312712
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2023
03-05 November 2023

sunrise 06:54 sunset 17:22

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target 1st
SS dist dist dist time car due

10C Parc Ferme OUT 09:00
Remote refuel Itea
Refuel venue after PF OUT 0.06
Distance to next refuel 20.93 111.19 132.12 2]
11 56.59 56.59 60’ 10:00 (nj.l
SS 11 Mavroneri 9.98 10:03 :I
12 17.76 27.74 50’ 10:53 g
SS 12 Livadeia 10.95 10:56 (o))
12A Regroup IN

12B Regroup OUT

Remote refuel Aliartos Elin
7A@ Refuel venue after Regroup OUT 28.37
Distance to next refuel

13

SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53 12:59
14 12.80 27.33 35’ 13:34
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37 13:37

L NOILDO3S

14A ELEFSINA - Finish

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

SS Liaison Total SS$%
Friday 03/11 4SS 44.09 231.79 275.88 15.98
Saturday 04/11 6SS 78.59 247.98 326.57 24.06
Sunday 05/11 4SS 43.83 193.49 237.32 18.46

Total 14SS 166.51 673.26 839.77 19.83




IZTOPIKO PAAAY AKPOINOAIZ 2023
03-05 NogupBpiou 2023

2KEAOZ 3

Kupiakn 05 NoguBpiou 2023 avaToAr 06:54 duon 17:22

2EX TotmroBeoia XAp Mepikd OAIka Idavik6g  Qpdadpio
E.A. E.A. XAU XAM Xpovog 1ou aut/Tou
10l Napk Pepué £§0d0¢g 09:00
Avepodiaouog Itéa
Xwpog ave@odiaouou peTd To Mapk @epHE 0.06
AtréoTaon péEXpPl Emopevo avepodiaopud  20.93 111.19 132.12 -
11 56.59 56.59 60’ 10:00 %
E.A.11 Maupovépi 9.98 10:03 2
12 17.76 27.74 50’ 10:53 >
E.A.12 AiBadeia 10.95 10:56 o
12A Avaouykpotnon gicodog

12B AvaouykpoTtnon £§0dog
Avepodiaouog AAiaprog EAiv

V4. Wl Xwpog avepodiaouou JETA TNV avao/on 28.37

ATT60TACN PEXPI ETTOPEVO AVEPOSIOONG  22.90 82.24 105.14

13 61.30 61.30 60’ 12:56 =
E.A.13 OriBa 2 14.53 12:59 %
14 12.80 27.33 35 13:34 =
E.A.14 Nsoxwpdki 8.37 13:37 2

14A EAEYZINA - TepuaTtiouog

ZYNOAA TOY Ar'QNA
E.A. Mepika OAIkd E.A.%
Napaokeuny 03/11 4E.A. 44.09 231.79 275.88 15.98
Zdapparo 04/11 6E.A. 78.59 247.98 326.57 24.06
Kupiakn 05/11 4E.A. 43.83 193.49 237.32 18.46

ZuvoAa 14E.A. 166.51 673.26 839.77 19.83

10



TC10C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC11  Mavroneri 56.59 km R. SECTION 6 11
AVSE::;EK:;:IED TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 ' 56.59
1
0.03| 0.03 ‘ 56.56
2
0.06 0.03 | e 56.53
3
-
0.32 0.26 | 56.27
4
0.80 0.48 { 55.79
5




TC 10C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE

TC 11 Mavroneri 56.59 km R. SECTION 6 12
AVSE::;EK:;:IED TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
) |
1.37 0.57 EI/ | 55.22
6
3.62| 2.25 | 52.97
’ }
7
f }
Asogiva
18.84/15.22 o~‘?'/ | 37.75
¢ }
8
25.73 6.89 30.86
9
35.60| 9.87 20.99
10




TC 10C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 11 Mavroneri 56.59 km R. SECTION 6 13
AVSE ::;EK:II:IED TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
36.63| 1.03 ; " 19.96
‘ [ X )
11
37.93 1.30 o t 18.66
12
]  Apénuta
‘ i
38.26 0.33 | Aratas 18.33
o
13
______________________ ¢
38.70| 0.44 o } o 2 4 17.89
End [ AEGEAN ‘ U
Entrance to main road
14
saﬂll\s_la
39.68 0.98 Napia 16.91

15

um <um <




TC 10C  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 11 Mavroneri 56.59 km R. SECTION 6 14
AVSE::;EK:;:IED TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Acifadia
< 0 @ 2 ‘ Aapia
50.05/10.37 6.54
20 t
16
50.08 003 & |/ | 6.51
17
50.29 0.21 T | 6.30
18
‘;
@
50.47 0.18 @ | ! 6.12
19
5 ﬁtlﬁ'dalﬁ \
apia
50.83| 0.36 5.76
20

J next in 0.17j




TC 10C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 11 Mavroneri 56.59 km R. SECTION 6 15
AVERAGE SPEED .,
56.59 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
rofks ‘
51.00 0.17 o m ; 5.59
21 ‘
< |
51.66| 0.66 oim | 4.93
o
22
56.17 4.51 ,lq | 0.42
; I
23
A
56.52| 0.35 | !! 0.07
o |
24
56.59 0.07 {ﬂ;ﬁv -® ! ' 0.00
25
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SS 11 Mavroneri - TC & Start

17




SS 11 Mavroneri - End & Stop

18



TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12  Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 19
S$S 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ’
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
S VBT v
=R
=
0.00| 0.00 G 27.74
Gravel
0.69| 0.69 @ 27.05
111
0.84 0.15 @ 26.90
11-2
114 0.30 vd 26.60
11-3
1.37| 0.23 @ 26.37

11-4




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12  Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 20
S$S 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
1.70/ 0.33 rd 26.04
11-5
2.26| 0.56 @ 25.48
11-6
3.00 0.74 @ 24.74
11-7
3.14 0.14 @ 24.60
11-8
"
3.78| 0.64 / 23.96
11-9




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12  Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 21
SS 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ’
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.27 0.49 23.47
4.87| 0.60 / 22.87
11-10
5.76/ 0.89 @ 21.98
11-11
6.12 0.36 rd 21.62
11-12
6.58 0.46 @+@ 21.16

11-13




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12  Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 22
SS 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
7.19 0.61 ! 20.55
Bump
7.55| 0.36 @ 20.19
11-14
8.17| 0.62 rd 19.57
11-15
8.75 0.58 @ 18.99
11-16
!
9.30| 0.55 g 18.44

J next in 0.121

11-17




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 12 Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 23
SS 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
A
9.42| 0.12 ~ . 18.32
= °
o
21 0.56
E 2 7049 A220M
9.98 0.56 @ 17.76
END SS 11
Mavroneri
22 0.00
10.25 0.27 17.49
@)
23 Tarmac
E 2275 783 At228m
10.37 0.12 ‘ 17.37
STOP SS 11
Mavroneri
24
10.48) 0.11 ! 17.26
Bump
25

A nextino.12 A




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12 Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 24
S$S 11 Mavroneri 9.98km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
s
10.60 0.12 52 / ‘ 17.14
26 Service is allowed
- "
11.20, 0.60 oo 16.54
‘ Entrance to main road
27
13.98 2.78 | EE 1376
H
i }
28
22.03 8.05 ﬂ | 5.71
3 }
29
22.31 0.28 | 5.43
30




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 12 Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 25
S$S 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
22 @ o ‘ Ka:':% |'1vpea'rs
26.25 3.94 2; f } | 1.49
1
31 I
B |
26.31 0.06 | 1.43
32 ‘
e |
26.37| 0.06 ; !! 1.37
|
33
- | .
26.43 0.06 @; | 1.31
34 ‘
£
26.53 0.10 ; 1.21
12
35 Gravel




TC 11 Mavroneri DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC12 Livadeia 27.74 km R. SECTION 6 26
S$S 11 Mavroneri 9.98km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
33.28 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
\.
27.21| 0.68 A ; 0.53
36
‘ E 2282 304 M10M
27.74 0.53 | ‘ 0.00

37

TC 12 LIVADEIA
50m == START SS12
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SS 12 Livadeia - TC & Start

28




End & Stop

SS 12 Livadeia -

29




TC12  Livadeia DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 12A Regroup IN 19.48 km R. SECTION 6 30
SS 12 Livadeia 10.95km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
38.96 km/h TARGET TIME 30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
S ) 24118 anseom
e
=
0.00, 0.00 G 19.48
Gravel
0.83| 0.83 @ 18.65
121
1.54/ 0.71 @ 17.94
12-2
2.19 0.65 @ 17.29
12-3
2.53 0.34 rd 16.95
12-4

j next in 0.12}




TC12  Livadeia DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 12A Regroup IN 19.48 km R. SECTION 6 31
SS 12 Livadeia 10.95km | AVERAGE SPEED
38.96 km/h TARGET TIME 307
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2.65 0.12 @ 16.83
12-5
4.37 1.72 @ 15.11
12-6
5.44) 1.07 rd 14.04
12-7
6.81| 1.37 @ 12.67
12-8
8.60| 1.79 @ 10.88

12-9




TC12 Livadeia DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 12A Regroup IN 19.48 km R. SECTION 6 32
SS 12 Livadeia 10.95km | AVERAGE SPEED .
38.96 km/h TARGET TIME 30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
10.47| 1.87 rd 9.01
12-10
11 0.48
E 2277 200 At384m
10.95 0.48 o @ 8.53
END SS 12
Livadeia
12 0.00
1118 0.23 \/ ‘ 8.30
et STOP SS 12
5\0 L ‘ Livadeia
Tarmac
13 Service is allowed
[ & > , AiBadeia
® Livadeia /
-U

12.13

0.95

14

7.35

19.48

7.35

15

N 38 44 013

E 2283697 2t 189M

KOYPOZ
CAFFE
RESTAURANT

I U

TC 12A
Regroup IN

um e i

0.00




TC 12A Regroup IN

TC 12B Regroup OUT

DISTANCE LEG 3

R. SECTION 6

PAGE

33

AVERAGE SPEED
TARGET TIME

30°

Total km | Partial km

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

km to run

N 38 44 013

E 2283697 2t 189m

30°

TC 12A
Regroup IN

'
'
'

N 38 44 013
E 22 83 796

| ©
|

alt 189m

TC 12B
Regroup OUT




TC12B Regroup OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC13  Thiva 61.30 km R. SECTION 7 34
Av::g(;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 60’
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 ‘ 61.30
1
7.88 7.88) 3 | _ —‘ 53.42
LD ‘ : 100 M ,
v |t @
28.38 20.50 ) | 32.92
S G
|
‘ MaA. EBv. 086¢
Old Nat Road
47.57119.19 | o ) 13.73
- ‘ Athina
ife ‘ E:\afuoiva
= efsina
49.11| 1.54 T | Epups ) 12.19




TC12B Regroup OUT DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC13  Thiva 61.30 km R. SECTION 7 35
Av::g(;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 60’
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4 }
51.31 2.20 } 9.99
v U
6
Neoxwpaxi
Neochoraki
QC:% ‘ < KaAAiBéa
. Kallithea
53.97 2.66 “ﬁ . | o | 7.33
Asopia
o | ( Toves
7
5999 6.02 : T e dbrio 1.31
. . - .
‘ U
8
60.90 091 <o ‘ 0.40
=0
9 Gravel
61.30 0.40 | ‘ 0.00
fom o START 8513
10




TC 13 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 36
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 35,
46.85 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00/ 0.00 G 27.33
0.09| 0.09 27.24
0.29| 0.20 @ 27.04
131
0.54| 0.25 @ 26.79
13-2
0.63| 0.09 @ 26.70
13-3




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 37
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km Av::‘;:EkSP/iED TARGET TIME 35"
.85 km
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
1.18| 0.55 7 26.15
13-4
1.35 0.17 @ 25.98
13-5
1.63| 0.28 25.70
2.03| 0.40 @ 25.30
13-6
2.64| 0.61 / 24.69
13-7




TC 13 Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 38
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km AV::Q:EkSPI:lED TARGET TIME 35,
. m
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2.84| 0.20 @ 24.49
13-8
3.29| 0.45 24.04
3.72| 0.43 23.61
4.26| 0.54 @ 23.07
139
439 0.13 / 22.94
13-10




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 39
$S 13 Thiva 2 14.53km Av::‘;:Eksp/:.ED TARGET TIME 35°
.85 km
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
. MEAIO BOAHZ ;
5.68| 1.29 @ 21.65
13-11
6.26) 0.58 @ 21.07
13-12
6.34| 0.08 20.99
6.96| 0.62 rd 20.37
13-13
7.15 0.19 . 20.18
°




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 40
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED | 35°
46.85 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
"
7.57| 0.42 / 19.76
13-14
7.85 0.28 19.48
8.08| 0.23 19.25
8.70| 0.62 @ 18.63
13-15
SRR e
=
9.24 0.54 rd 18.09
13-16




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 41
$S 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED .
46.85 kmih TARGET TIME 35
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
9.90| 0.66 @ 17.43
13-17
10.18| 0.28 @ 17.15
13-18
10.72 0.54 rd 16.61
13-19
11.14| 0.42 16.19
11.77| 0.63 @ 15.56
13-20




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 42
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km AV::I;:EkSI'-‘;ED raRcETTME 35
.85 km
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
12.40 0.63 @ 14.93
13-21
13.02 0.62 rd 14.31
13-22
13.14 0.12 14.19
13.28| 0.14 14.05
13.81| 0.53 rd 13.52
13-23

j next in 0.061




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 43
S$S 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 35
46.85 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
13.87| 0.06 13.46
14.11| 0.24 @ 13.22
13-24
14.53 0.42 @ 12.80
END SS 13
Thiva 2
14.95 0.42) “IE® @C ® || ‘ 12.38
’.'. STOP SS 13
‘ Thiva 2
39 ‘ Tarmac
i ‘
15.41| 0.46 . 11.92
40 Service is allowed




10.37

TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 44
$S 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED .
TARGET TIME 35
46.85 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
I AAZAPXEIO
OHBON
16.24 083 | 11.09
I |
o
41

16.96 0.72) = f

42

|
17.21| 0.25 \@/ ) ; 10.12
|

43

17.37| 0.16 9.96

18.21) 0.84 9.12




TC13  Thiva DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC14  Neochoraki 27.33 km R. SECTION 7 45
SS 13 Thiva 2 14.53km | AVERAGE SPEED .
TARGET TIME 35
46.85 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Neoxwpaxi
i ‘ < Neochoraki
KaAAiBca
s 7T Kallithea
20.44 2.23 =\ ; . 6.89
Acwrmia
ﬂt\} ( Asopia
Tavaypa
® ‘ Tanagra
46
4 2 ‘ + nroz
AT10 TEQPTIO
26.46| 6.0 ; 0.87
‘ I
47
f }
26.53 0.07 / | 0.80
! |
48
A ‘ E 25 29 55 at292m
2733 080 =®.|e ® | ‘ 0.00
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SS 14 Neochoraki - TC & Start
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SS 14 Neochoraki - End & Stop
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TC14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A ELEFSINA - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 49
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
44.88 km/h ©
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
R REE wen
(-t
T
0.00| 0.00 g 0 44.88
ravel 8.37km
0.37) 0.37 @ 44.51
141
1.11| 0.74 @ 43.77
14-2
2.66| 1.55 rd 42.22
14-3
3.00 0.34 @ 41.88
14-4




TC 14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A ELEFSINA - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 50
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 6 0,
44.88 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
3.85| 0.85 @ 41.03
14-5
4.27 0.42 ; 40.61
14-6
5.43 1.16 @ 39.45
14-7
6.05 0.62 @ 38.83
14-8
7.63 1.58 37.25

14-9

j next in 0.07}




TC 14 Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A ELEFSINA - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 51
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
44.88 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
7.70| 0.07 @ 37.18
14-10
8.01| 0.31 rd 36.87
14-11
8.32 0.31  Bagroha | 36.56
]
Tarmac
8.37| 0.05 @ 36.51
END SS 14
Neochoraki
8.57 0.20 | ‘ 36.31
STOP SS 14
‘ Neochoraki
15




o
I

TC 14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A ELEFSINA - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 52
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
44.88 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
11.19 2.62 T f 33.69
16 Service is allowed
15.69 4.50 ‘ s 29.19
& ‘ |
17
15.88 0.19 | 29.00
B
18
-~ |
16.09) 0.21 | 28.79
19
- ®UAn
19.35| 3.26 %lv ’ 25.53
7

20
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TC 14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A ELEFSINA - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 53
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
44.88 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
;"
- OIM,
21.28| 1.93 - ; 23.60
¥ ' R
.% ‘ / o " /)
21
23.10| 1.82 ) | LR 2178
o= ‘
22 . Stefani village
23.41 0.31 ﬁg\ | 21.47
23
N
30.41| 7.00 = 14.47
% o
24
L Tz':"rl'li\':lTA - EAcuciva
34.43| 4.02 10.45

25

um um <=




TC14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A Elefsina - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 54
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km AV::I;(;EkSPIf‘ED TARGET TIME 60 ,
. m
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
38.28| 3.85 — ‘ 6.60
26 ‘
41.03| 2.75 ; !! 3.85
‘ Thriasio General Hospital
27
41.85 0.82 | 3.03
28
43.21) 1.36 Tﬁ_ | 1.67
29
‘
[
44.07 0.86 | 0.81
30

A nextino.16 A




TC14  Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A Elefsina - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 55
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km AV::I;(;EkSPIf‘ED TARGET TIME 60,
.88 km
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
S
44.23 0.16 mmmmn mm—— ‘ . 0.65
( J
S }
31
|FREDI & ORNELA
= |
44.40) 0.17|  Lreowaver ; 0.48
32
‘ |0A0}: NMETPAKH
44.52| 0.12 o P ; 0.36
¢ }
33
44.62| 0.10 | ! 0.26
34
44.69 0.07 | ! 0.19
35

A nextino.19 A




TC 14 Neochoraki DISTANCE LEG 3 PAGE
TC 14A Elefsina - Finish 44.88 km R. SECTION 7 56
SS 14 Neochoraki 8.37km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME 60
44.88 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
V%28 attom

44.88| 0.19 0.00

36

'

TC 14A

ELEFSINA - Finish




INQUIRY SHEET

This form may be handed to the Competitors’ Relations Officer or to the Rally Office.

Name of Driver

Car No Date Time

This inquiry relates to

Special Stage No or Liaison section to TC

Nature of Inquiry

Name of the person lodging the Inquiry

Function Signature

ACTION TAKEN

Name of the Official

Function Signature

Date Time

57



ENTYNO ANAO®OPAZ

AuTr n avagopd utropei va rapadobei aTov YTTeUBuvo OXECEWY PE TOUG aywVIZOUEVOUG i} OTN YPAUUATEIa.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap. Zup.

AuTr n avagopd agopd aTnv

E.A. No

Huep/via Qpa

 oTnv ammAnf péxpl Tov ZEX

NAbGyog avapopdg

Ovopa ava@épovTtog

1816TNTO

YT1roypaon

ENEPIEIEZ NMOY 'ElNAN

Ovopa utretBuvou

1816TNTO

YTtroypaon

Huep/via

Qpa

58



INCIDENT REPORT

This form must be completed by the crew or a team member for any incidents that involves injury to any
member of the public, or damage to property belonging to a non-competitor and lodged it either with the
competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible.

Name of Driver Car No
Rally Car RegistratonNo ___ Date Time
Address

Tel

Venue of incident

Description of incident

Details of any other party involved

Name

Tel

Details of any witness

Name

Tel

Lodged by Signature
Date Time

Received by Signature

59



ANA®OPA ZYMBANTOZ

AuTO TO EvTUTTO TTPETTEI VA CUPTTANPWOE atrd TO TTARPpWHPA 1] HEAOG TNG OuAdAG TOU YIa OTTOIOOATTOTE
aTUXNMA TTOU €iXE WG ATTOTEAETUA TOV TPAUPATIONO TPiTOu, 1) TTPOgévnoe UNIKEG CNUIEG O€ TTEPIOUCIAKO
OTOIXEIO TTOU DEV AVIKEI O€ AYwVICOUEVO Kal VA TTapadoBEi €iTe OTOV UTTEUBUVO OXETEWV PE AYWVICOUEVOUG.

€iTe 0TN ypaupateia 1o duvaTtdv CUVTOPOTEPO.

Ovopa Odnyou

Ap KukAo@opiag aywvioTikoU ___ Hyeplvia

AiguBuvon

TnA.

Té6TTOG GUMPBAVTOC

Mepiypaer] cupBavTog

IMAnpo@opieg yia oTToIovVONTIOTE avapEeixOnke

Ovopa

TnA.

IMANpo@opieg yia OTToIOVONTIOTE avapEiXONKe

Ovopua

TnA.

Karetédn atroé Tov

Huepounvia

Qpa

MapeAneBel atrd

YToypagry

YToypar

60
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